
#24 Men's 100 Meters (Division 1)

Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 KEYES, Ashton 8 KIPP Corazo 12.27 10

2 HAYNES, Gianni 7 Culver City 12.62 8

3 PHELPS, Zion 7 St. Anastasia 13.24 6

4 WESLEY, Chase 8 Culver City 13.32 4

5 OLDOERP, Conrad 8 Westchester 13.37 2

6 KAPLAN, JT 8 Manhattan Be 13.41 1

7 CONTRERAS, Hector 8 KIPP Corazo 13.76

(Top 8 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 KEYES, Ashton 8 KIPP Corazo 12.34  (NW)q 1(1)

2 HAYNES, Gianni 7 Culver City 12.45  (NW)q 1(2)

3 PHELPS, Zion 7 St. Anastasia 13.03  (NW)q 1(3)

4 WESLEY, Chase 8 Culver City 13.23  (NW)q 1(4)

5 LOCKETT, Kaie 7 Kipp Philosop 13.31  (NW)q 1(5)

6 KAPLAN, JT 8 Manhattan Be 13.41  (NW)q 1(6)

7 OLDOERP, Conrad 8 Westchester 13.45  (NW)q 2(1)

8 CONTRERAS, Hector 8 KIPP Corazo 13.62  (NW)q 1(7)

9 ALEXANDER, David 8 St. Anastasia 13.65  (NW) 3(1)

10 VILLAVICENCIO, Laine 8 Christ The Ki 13.66  (NW) 4(1)

11 VALENZUELA, Myles 8 St. Mark Sch 13.78  (NW) 7(1)

12 NAKADA, Nathan 8 WISH 13.82  (NW) 7(2)

13 PURSER, Jett 8 Manhattan Be 13.89  (NW) 2(2)

14 WILLIAMS, Bradon 8 Culver City 13.99  (NW) 2(3)

15 JARA, Ben 8 American Mar 14.06  (NW) 6(1)

16 DIELS, Luke 7 American Mar 14.40  (NW) 7(3)

17 CRUZ, Jesse 8 Kipp Philosop 14.49  (NW) 3(2)

18 KAPLAN, Johnny 7 Manhattan Be 14.61  (NW) 6(2)

19 CRYER, Bradley 7 American Mar 14.64  (NW) 5(1)

20 MCAFEE, Evan 7 Westchester 14.85  (NW) 2(4)

21 DRUCKER, Luke 8 Visitation 15.20  (NW) 3(3)

22 YABHOUBIAN, Max 7 Christ The Ki 15.25  (NW) 4(2)

23 LEE, Aiden 8 Larchmont C 15.27  (NW) 5(2)

24 ROSS, Kaden 7 St. Mark Sch 15.29  (NW) 7(4)

25 ROSALES, Jeffrey 8 Kipp Philosop 15.39  (NW) 6(3)

26 ELRINGTON, Eric 8 WISH 15.52  (NW) 3(4)

27 BURKE, Andrew 7 Westchester 15.63  (NW) 3(5)

28 CAMPOS, Luis 8 Christ The Ki 15.71  (NW) 3(6)

29 FAVORITE, Justin 7 Visitation 15.71  (NW) 4(3)

30 FONSECA, Kevin 8 Citizens of Th 15.97  (NW) 3(7)

31 GREENBERG-CREEL, Levi 7 Larchmont C 16.16  (NW) 4(4)

32 PERKINS, Gerard 6 Transfiguratio 16.61  (NW) 7(5)

33 CORTINAS, Avery 8 Citizens of Th 17.28  (NW) 4(5)

34 CROCKETT, Marquis 7 Transfiguratio 20.00  (NW) 5(3)

#24 Men's 100 Meters (Division 1) (cont'd)
HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 1 of 7 Wind:   (NW)

1 KEYES, Ashton 8 KIPP Corazo 12.34q

2 HAYNES, Gianni 7 Culver City 12.45q

3 PHELPS, Zion 7 St. Anastasia 13.03q

4 WESLEY, Chase 8 Culver City 13.23q

5 LOCKETT, Kaie 7 Kipp Philosop 13.31q

6 KAPLAN, JT 8 Manhattan Be 13.41q

7 CONTRERAS, Hector 8 KIPP Corazo 13.62q

Heat 2 of 7 Wind:   (NW)

1 OLDOERP, Conrad 8 Westchester 13.45q

2 PURSER, Jett 8 Manhattan Be 13.89

3 WILLIAMS, Bradon 8 Culver City 13.99

4 MCAFEE, Evan 7 Westchester 14.85

Heat 3 of 7 Wind:   (NW)

1 ALEXANDER, David 8 St. Anastasia 13.65

2 CRUZ, Jesse 8 Kipp Philosop 14.49

3 DRUCKER, Luke 8 Visitation 15.20

4 ELRINGTON, Eric 8 WISH 15.52

5 BURKE, Andrew 7 Westchester 15.63

6 CAMPOS, Luis 8 Christ The Ki 15.71

7 FONSECA, Kevin 8 Citizens of Th 15.97

Heat 4 of 7 Wind:   (NW)

1 VILLAVICENCIO, Laine 8 Christ The Ki 13.66

2 YABHOUBIAN, Max 7 Christ The Ki 15.25

3 FAVORITE, Justin 7 Visitation 15.71

4 GREENBERG-CREEL, Levi 7 Larchmont C 16.16

5 CORTINAS, Avery 8 Citizens of Th 17.28

Heat 5 of 7 Wind:   (NW)

1 CRYER, Bradley 7 American Mar 14.64

2 LEE, Aiden 8 Larchmont C 15.27

3 CROCKETT, Marquis 7 Transfiguratio 20.00

Heat 6 of 7 Wind:   (NW)

1 JARA, Ben 8 American Mar 14.06

2 KAPLAN, Johnny 7 Manhattan Be 14.61

3 ROSALES, Jeffrey 8 Kipp Philosop 15.39

Heat 7 of 7 Wind:   (NW)

1 VALENZUELA, Myles 8 St. Mark Sch 13.78

2 NAKADA, Nathan 8 WISH 13.82

3 DIELS, Luke 7 American Mar 14.40

4 ROSS, Kaden 7 St. Mark Sch 15.29

5 PERKINS, Gerard 6 Transfiguratio 16.61
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#22 Men's 100 Meters (Division 2)

Finals
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 HARRIS-MOORE, Ryan 6 Citizens of Th 13.80  (NW) 10

2 DURANT, James 6 St. Mark Sch 13.96  (NW) 8

3 BATES, Ashton 6 St. Paul the A 14.04  (NW) 6

4 JONES, Ricky 6 KIPP Corazo 14.42  (NW) 4

5 EKWUEME, Dike 6 Westchester 14.49  (NW) 2

6 ESCOBAR, Diego 6 Global Educa 14.53  (NW) 1

7 MEDINA, Michael 6 Christ The Ki 15.11  (NW)

(Top 8 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 KLEINHANS, Owen 6 Mark Twain ( 13.21  (NW)q 1(1)

2 HARRIS-MOORE, Ryan 6 Citizens of Th 13.73  (NW)q 1(2)

3 DURANT, James 6 St. Mark Sch 13.93  (NW)q 1(3)

4 BATES, Ashton 6 St. Paul the A 13.99  (NW)q 4(1)

5 EKWUEME, Dike 6 Westchester 14.26  (NW)q 1(4)

6 ESCOBAR, Diego 6 Global Educa 14.30  (NW)q 1(5)

7 JONES, Ricky 6 KIPP Corazo 14.54  (NW)q 1(6)

8 MEDINA, Michael 6 Christ The Ki 14.56  (NW)q 5(1)

8 BOYLE, Gabriel 6 St. Brendan 14.56  (NW)q 6(1)

10 CHAVEZ, Kenneth 6 Global Educa 14.76  (NW) 2(1)

11 JOHNSON, Kenton 5 Transfiguratio 14.77  (NW) 8(1)

12 PRICE, Nevin 6 Mark Twain ( 14.78  (NW) 1(7)

13 CAVITT, Journee 6 Culver City 14.81  (NW) 2(2)

14 FINSTEN, Sammy 6 Mark Twain ( 14.81  (NW) 8(2)

15 GARGANTIEL, Charles 6 St. Brendan 14.81  (NW) 5(2)

16 JANNONE-KIM, Harry 6 St. Brendan 14.91  (NW) 5(3)

17 HAACKER, Noah 6 Wildwood 14.98  (NW) 1(8)

18 NAKADA, Nicholas 6 WISH 15.06  (NW) 7(1)

19 MANUBENS, Leo 5 St. Paul the A 15.16  (NW) 4(2)

20 MARTIN, Denzell 6 Kipp Philosop 15.20  (NW) 2(3)

21 BARTHELMAN, Bek 6 Culver City 15.47  (NW) 2(4)

22 BUSCH, Paxton 6 American Mar 15.60  (NW) 4(3)

23 QUINLAN, Cameron 6 Culver City 15.69  (NW) 2(5)

24 CLEMONS, Jeremiah 6 Kipp Philosop 15.73  (NW) 8(3)

25 WEBSTER, Emjay 6 Citizens of Th 15.85  (NW) 2(6)

26 SCHMIDT, Nick 6 Wildwood 15.87  (NW) 3(1)

27 GOLDNER, Aki 6 Manhattan Be 15.96  (NW) 6(2)

28 COHOE, Leo 5 St.Monica Ele 16.06  (NW) 7(2)

29 STOCKSTELL, Damion 6 Kipp Philosop 16.09  (NW) 3(2)

30 ANDIVINO, Lucas 6 American Mar 16.13  (NW) 4(4)

31 LESTER, Oscar 6 Citizens of Th 16.16  (NW) 5(4)

32 PANTON, Da'lon 6 Price 16.41  (NW) 5(5)

33 ALVARADO, Christopher 6 Global Educa 16.50  (NW) 3(3)

34 CROSS, Zaiyde 6 CWC Silver L 16.61  (NW) 6(3)

#22 Men's 100 Meters (Division 2) (cont'd)
(Top 8 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
35 OUALE, Ryan 6 CWC Silver L 16.64  (NW) 6(4)

36 STRZELECKI, Eli 6 Beverly Vista 16.74  (NW) 3(4)

37 TOBAR, Rex 5 Christ The Ki 16.76  (NW) 8(4)

38 BARRY, Evan 5 WISH 16.87  (NW) 4(5)

39 LEE, Lucas 5 St. Paul the A 17.25  (NW) 7(3)

40 RICKENBACKER, Darren 5 Transfiguratio 17.30  (NW) 8(5)

41 BAILEY, Kingston 6 Price 17.35  (NW) 5(6)

42 ENABULELE, Jayden 5 St John Chry 17.40  (NW) 3(5)

43 ARNWINE, Dylan 5 Price 17.51  (NW) 5(7)

44 WIDGER, Miles 5 Larchmont C 17.71  (NW) 4(6)

45 GONZALEZ, Daniel 6 Christ The Ki 17.89  (NW) 7(4)

46 CHO-PURCELL, Henry 6 Wildwood 18.75  (NW) 3(6)

47 MOHAJERIAN, Alian 5 St. Mark Sch 19.16  (NW) 7(5)

48 BENSON, Austin 5 Larchmont C 19.44  (NW) 3(7)

49 BHORANIA, Ayan 5 American Mar 19.57  (NW) 5(8)

50 HOLMES, Noah 6 Notre Dame 19.72  (NW) 6(5)

51 ESCOBEDO-PIMIENTA, Joaqui 5 St. Mark Sch 19.87  (NW) 4(7)

52 HAMIEL, Alan 6 Westchester 20.20  (NW) 6(6)

53 SAVAGE, Ian 5 St.Monica Ele 20.70  (NW) 8(6)

54 DORSEY, Hunter 5 Westchester 22.31  (NW) 4(8)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 1 of 8 Wind:   (NW)

1 KLEINHANS, Owen 6 Mark Twain ( 13.21q

2 HARRIS-MOORE, Ryan 6 Citizens of Th 13.73q

3 DURANT, James 6 St. Mark Sch 13.93q

4 EKWUEME, Dike 6 Westchester 14.26q

5 ESCOBAR, Diego 6 Global Educa 14.30q

6 JONES, Ricky 6 KIPP Corazo 14.54q

7 PRICE, Nevin 6 Mark Twain ( 14.78

8 HAACKER, Noah 6 Wildwood 14.98

Heat 2 of 8 Wind:   (NW)

1 CHAVEZ, Kenneth 6 Global Educa 14.76

2 CAVITT, Journee 6 Culver City 14.81

3 MARTIN, Denzell 6 Kipp Philosop 15.20

4 BARTHELMAN, Bek 6 Culver City 15.47

5 QUINLAN, Cameron 6 Culver City 15.69

6 WEBSTER, Emjay 6 Citizens of Th 15.85

Heat 3 of 8 Wind:   (NW)

1 SCHMIDT, Nick 6 Wildwood 15.87

2 STOCKSTELL, Damion 6 Kipp Philosop 16.09

3 ALVARADO, Christopher 6 Global Educa 16.50
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#22 Men's 100 Meters (Division 2) (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time
4 STRZELECKI, Eli 6 Beverly Vista 16.74

5 ENABULELE, Jayden 5 St John Chry 17.40

6 CHO-PURCELL, Henry 6 Wildwood 18.75

7 BENSON, Austin 5 Larchmont C 19.44

Heat 4 of 8 Wind:   (NW)

1 BATES, Ashton 6 St. Paul the A 13.99q

2 MANUBENS, Leo 5 St. Paul the A 15.16

3 BUSCH, Paxton 6 American Mar 15.60

4 ANDIVINO, Lucas 6 American Mar 16.13

5 BARRY, Evan 5 WISH 16.87

6 WIDGER, Miles 5 Larchmont C 17.71

7 ESCOBEDO-PIMIENTA, Joaqui 5 St. Mark Sch 19.87

8 DORSEY, Hunter 5 Westchester 22.31

Heat 5 of 8 Wind:   (NW)

1 MEDINA, Michael 6 Christ The Ki 14.56q

2 GARGANTIEL, Charles 6 St. Brendan 14.81

3 JANNONE-KIM, Harry 6 St. Brendan 14.91

4 LESTER, Oscar 6 Citizens of Th 16.16

5 PANTON, Da'lon 6 Price 16.41

6 BAILEY, Kingston 6 Price 17.35

7 ARNWINE, Dylan 5 Price 17.51

8 BHORANIA, Ayan 5 American Mar 19.57

Heat 6 of 8 Wind:   (NW)

1 BOYLE, Gabriel 6 St. Brendan 14.56q

2 GOLDNER, Aki 6 Manhattan Be 15.96

3 CROSS, Zaiyde 6 CWC Silver L 16.61

4 OUALE, Ryan 6 CWC Silver L 16.64

5 HOLMES, Noah 6 Notre Dame 19.72

6 HAMIEL, Alan 6 Westchester 20.20

Heat 7 of 8 Wind:   (NW)

1 NAKADA, Nicholas 6 WISH 15.06

2 COHOE, Leo 5 St.Monica Ele 16.06

3 LEE, Lucas 5 St. Paul the A 17.25

4 GONZALEZ, Daniel 6 Christ The Ki 17.89

5 MOHAJERIAN, Alian 5 St. Mark Sch 19.16

Heat 8 of 8 Wind:   (NW)

1 JOHNSON, Kenton 5 Transfiguratio 14.77

2 FINSTEN, Sammy 6 Mark Twain ( 14.81

3 CLEMONS, Jeremiah 6 Kipp Philosop 15.73

4 TOBAR, Rex 5 Christ The Ki 16.76

5 RICKENBACKER, Darren 5 Transfiguratio 17.30

6 SAVAGE, Ian 5 St.Monica Ele 20.70

#4 Men's 200 Meters (Division 1)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 KEYES, Ashton 8 KIPP Corazo 25.58  (NW) 1(1) 10

2 BORQUEZ, Beckham 8 St. Martin of 26.45  (NW) 4(1) 8

3 PHELPS, Zion 7 St. Anastasia 26.57  (NW) 1(2) 6

4 MOORE IV, Macklin 7 Larchmont C 26.57  (NW) 5(1) 4

5 RODARTE, Nathan 8 KIPP Corazo 26.69  (NW) 1(3) 2

6 WESLEY, Chase 8 Culver City 27.05  (NW) 1(4) 1

7 PEREZ, Alejandro 8 Culver City 27.29  (NW) 3(1)

8 KAPLAN, JT 8 Manhattan Be 27.31  (NW) 1(5)

9 CONTRERAS, Hector 8 KIPP Corazo 27.59  (NW) 1(6)

10 CHAN LOPEZ, Ayden 7 Christ The Ki 27.62  (NW) 5(2)

11 LOCKETT, Kaie 7 Kipp Philosop 27.71  (NW) 1(7)

12 RATHER, Sam 8 Wildwood 27.79  (NW) 2(1)

13 JOHNSON, Bryant 7 WISH 27.98  (NW) 2(2)

14 FOGARTY, James 8 St. Martin of 28.39  (NW) 6(1)

15 OLDOERP, Spencer 8 Westchester 28.54  (NW) 2(3)

16 LI, Kris 8 St. Martin of 28.57  (NW) 4(2)

17 VALENZUELA, Myles 8 St. Mark Sch 28.60  (NW) 2(4)

18 ASARI, Nolan 8 Visitation 28.76  (NW) 2(5)

19 NAKADA, Nathan 8 WISH 28.79  (NW) 6(2)

20 PURSER, Jett 8 Manhattan Be 28.81  (NW) 2(6)

21 MILLER, Aaron 8 Westchester 29.04  (NW) 2(7)

22 DELPY-STREITENFELD, Leo 7 Wildwood 29.21  (NW) 6(3)

23 ROHMER, Bin 8 St. Mark Sch 29.48  (NW) 5(3)

24 TORREANO, Asher 7 Larchmont C 29.48  (NW) 6(4)

25 NASSIRZADEH, Jonah 8 Beverly Vista 29.60  (NW) 3(2)

26 KAPLAN, Johnny 7 Manhattan Be 30.13  (NW) 2(8)

27 MUSITANO, Jack 8 St. Paul the A 30.30  (NW) 5(4)

28 COX, Cyrus 8 Westchester 30.59  (NW) 3(3)

29 ARANDA, Calum 8 Culver City 30.89  (NW) 3(4)

30 VALENZO, Dylan 8 St John Chry 31.02  (NW) 6(5)

31 LEE, Aiden 8 Larchmont C 31.13  (NW) 4(3)

32 ZAKAI, Rahm 7 Citizens of Th 31.19  (NW) 3(5)

33 CHILDS, Keith 7 Kipp Philosop 31.68  (NW) 6(6)

34 ROSS, Kaden 7 St. Mark Sch 32.09  (NW) 5(5)

35 FAVORITE, Justin 7 Visitation 32.43  (NW) 4(4)

36 ELRINGTON, Eric 8 WISH 32.78  (NW) 3(6)

37 LARKIN, Archer 7 Mark Twain ( 33.99  (NW) 4(5)

38 FONSECA, Kevin 8 Citizens of Th 34.21  (NW) 3(7)

39 PAPAZIAN, Tristan 8 Visitation 34.39  (NW) 5(6)

40 STRZELECKI, Eli 6 Beverly Vista 34.47  (NW) 5(7)

41 ESPINOZA, Pablo 7 Christ The Ki 35.20  (NW) 6(7)

42 STEWART, Kamori 7 Price 35.68  (NW) 5(8)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 6 Wind:   (NW)
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#4 Men's 200 Meters (Division 1) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
1 KEYES, Ashton 8 KIPP Corazo 25.58

2 PHELPS, Zion 7 St. Anastasia 26.57

3 RODARTE, Nathan 8 KIPP Corazo 26.69

4 WESLEY, Chase 8 Culver City 27.05

5 KAPLAN, JT 8 Manhattan Be 27.31

6 CONTRERAS, Hector 8 KIPP Corazo 27.59

7 LOCKETT, Kaie 7 Kipp Philosop 27.71

Section 2 of 6 Wind:   (NW)

1 RATHER, Sam 8 Wildwood 27.79

2 JOHNSON, Bryant 7 WISH 27.98

3 OLDOERP, Spencer 8 Westchester 28.54

4 VALENZUELA, Myles 8 St. Mark Sch 28.60

5 ASARI, Nolan 8 Visitation 28.76

6 PURSER, Jett 8 Manhattan Be 28.81

7 MILLER, Aaron 8 Westchester 29.04

8 KAPLAN, Johnny 7 Manhattan Be 30.13

Section 3 of 6 Wind:   (NW)

1 PEREZ, Alejandro 8 Culver City 27.29

2 NASSIRZADEH, Jonah 8 Beverly Vista 29.60

3 COX, Cyrus 8 Westchester 30.59

4 ARANDA, Calum 8 Culver City 30.89

5 ZAKAI, Rahm 7 Citizens of Th 31.19

6 ELRINGTON, Eric 8 WISH 32.78

7 FONSECA, Kevin 8 Citizens of Th 34.21

Section 4 of 6 Wind:   (NW)

1 BORQUEZ, Beckham 8 St. Martin of 26.45

2 LI, Kris 8 St. Martin of 28.57

3 LEE, Aiden 8 Larchmont C 31.13

4 FAVORITE, Justin 7 Visitation 32.43

5 LARKIN, Archer 7 Mark Twain ( 33.99

Section 5 of 6 Wind:   (NW)

1 MOORE IV, Macklin 7 Larchmont C 26.57

2 CHAN LOPEZ, Ayden 7 Christ The Ki 27.62

3 ROHMER, Bin 8 St. Mark Sch 29.48

4 MUSITANO, Jack 8 St. Paul the A 30.30

5 ROSS, Kaden 7 St. Mark Sch 32.09

6 PAPAZIAN, Tristan 8 Visitation 34.39

7 STRZELECKI, Eli 6 Beverly Vista 34.47

8 STEWART, Kamori 7 Price 35.68

Section 6 of 6 Wind:   (NW)

1 FOGARTY, James 8 St. Martin of 28.39

2 NAKADA, Nathan 8 WISH 28.79

3 DELPY-STREITENFELD, Leo 7 Wildwood 29.21

4 TORREANO, Asher 7 Larchmont C 29.48

5 VALENZO, Dylan 8 St John Chry 31.02

6 CHILDS, Keith 7 Kipp Philosop 31.68

#4 Men's 200 Meters (Division 1) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
7 ESPINOZA, Pablo 7 Christ The Ki 35.20

#2 Men's 200 Meters (Division 2)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 HARRIS-MOORE, Ryan 6 Citizens of Th 27.31  (NW) 1(1) 10

2 DURANT, James 6 St. Mark Sch 28.91  (NW) 1(2) 8

3 KERWIN, luke 6 American Mar 29.12  (NW) 6(1) 6

4 EKWUEME, Dike 6 Westchester 29.26  (NW) 1(3) 4

5 JONES, Ricky 6 KIPP Corazo 30.16  (NW) 5(1) 2

6 CALLAHAN, Dean 6 St. Paul the A 30.27  (NW) 4(1) 1

7 BOYLE, Gabriel 6 St. Brendan 30.73  (NW) 4(2)

8 NAKADA, Nicholas 6 WISH 30.82  (NW) 1(4)

9 DIAB, Julian 5 WISH 30.93  (NW) 1(5)

10 CAVITT, Journee 6 Culver City 30.94  (NW) 2(1)

11 VELAZQUEZ, Ian 6 Citizens of Th 31.14  (NW) 2(2)

12 HAACKER, Noah 6 Wildwood 31.20  (NW) 5(2)

13 MEDINA, Michael 6 Christ The Ki 31.55  (NW) 6(2)

14 BENTHIN, Axel 6 Culver City 32.24  (NW) 2(3)

15 IIDA, Kevin 6 Culver City 32.25  (NW) 2(4)

16 SPICA, Massimo 5 Visitation 32.34  (NW) 2(5)

17 RUDOLPH, Quincy 4 WISH 33.04  (NW) 5(3)

18 LARKIN, Zeb 6 Mark Twain ( 33.27  (NW) 2(6)

19 JOHNSON, Kenton 5 Transfiguratio 33.94  (NW) 6(3)

20 POPP, Luke 5 St.Monica Ele 33.99  (NW) 7(1)

21 GOLDNER, Aki 6 Manhattan Be 34.00  (NW) 4(3)

22 ESPINOSA, David 6 St. Paul the A 34.02  (NW) 7(2)

23 PANTON, Da'lon 6 Price 34.45  (NW) 5(4)

24 JONES, Cayden 5 St. Brendan 34.53  (NW) 3(1)

25 RICKENBACKER, Darren 5 Transfiguratio 34.90  (NW) 6(4)

26 BLOCK, Elias 5 Larchmont C 35.05  (NW) 6(5)

27 LIAO, Kaiden 5 St. Brendan 35.50  (NW) 6(6)

28 AUSTIN, Pierce 6 Manhattan Be 35.53  (NW) 5(5)

29 TYLER, Kingston 6 Citizens of Th 35.93  (NW) 4(4)

30 BRENNAN, Rex 6 St. Martin of 36.08  (NW) 2(7)

31 TERRY, Ben 5 St. Paul the A 36.36  (NW) 6(7)

32 OBRIEN, Austin 5 St.Monica Ele 36.72  (NW) 4(5)

33 SILVA, Oliver 5 St. Mark Sch 37.31  (NW) 3(2)

34 PERKINS, Gerard 6 Transfiguratio 37.73  (NW) 5(6)

35 BOGGS, Sean 5 Larchmont C 37.95  (NW) 7(3)

36 LOZANO, Esteban 6 Christ The Ki 38.85  (NW) 5(7)

37 ESTRADA, Andrew 5 St John Chry 39.13  (NW) 4(6)

38 SLATER, Javon 6 Price 39.50  (NW) 7(4)

39 BENSON, Austin 5 Larchmont C 40.81  (NW) 7(5)

40 KERSEY, Jack 5 American Mar 41.45  (NW) 5(8)

41 MOHAJERIAN, Alian 5 St. Mark Sch 42.36  (NW) 3(3)

42 NICKELL, Carter 5 American Mar 43.37  (NW) 7(6)

43 HOLMES, Noah 6 Notre Dame 43.64  (NW) 3(4)
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#2 Men's 200 Meters (Division 2) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
44 LOWE, Clinton 4 CWC Silver L 44.60  (NW) 7(7)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 7 Wind:   (NW)

1 HARRIS-MOORE, Ryan 6 Citizens of Th 27.31

2 DURANT, James 6 St. Mark Sch 28.91

3 EKWUEME, Dike 6 Westchester 29.26

4 NAKADA, Nicholas 6 WISH 30.82

5 DIAB, Julian 5 WISH 30.93

Section 2 of 7 Wind:   (NW)

1 CAVITT, Journee 6 Culver City 30.94

2 VELAZQUEZ, Ian 6 Citizens of Th 31.14

3 BENTHIN, Axel 6 Culver City 32.24

4 IIDA, Kevin 6 Culver City 32.25

5 SPICA, Massimo 5 Visitation 32.34

6 LARKIN, Zeb 6 Mark Twain ( 33.27

7 BRENNAN, Rex 6 St. Martin of 36.08

Section 3 of 7 Wind:   (NW)

1 JONES, Cayden 5 St. Brendan 34.53

2 SILVA, Oliver 5 St. Mark Sch 37.31

3 MOHAJERIAN, Alian 5 St. Mark Sch 42.36

4 HOLMES, Noah 6 Notre Dame 43.64

Section 4 of 7 Wind:   (NW)

1 CALLAHAN, Dean 6 St. Paul the A 30.27

2 BOYLE, Gabriel 6 St. Brendan 30.73

3 GOLDNER, Aki 6 Manhattan Be 34.00

4 TYLER, Kingston 6 Citizens of Th 35.93

5 OBRIEN, Austin 5 St.Monica Ele 36.72

6 ESTRADA, Andrew 5 St John Chry 39.13

Section 5 of 7 Wind:   (NW)

1 JONES, Ricky 6 KIPP Corazo 30.16

2 HAACKER, Noah 6 Wildwood 31.20

3 RUDOLPH, Quincy 4 WISH 33.04

4 PANTON, Da'lon 6 Price 34.45

5 AUSTIN, Pierce 6 Manhattan Be 35.53

6 PERKINS, Gerard 6 Transfiguratio 37.73

7 LOZANO, Esteban 6 Christ The Ki 38.85

8 KERSEY, Jack 5 American Mar 41.45

Section 6 of 7 Wind:   (NW)

1 KERWIN, luke 6 American Mar 29.12

2 MEDINA, Michael 6 Christ The Ki 31.55

3 JOHNSON, Kenton 5 Transfiguratio 33.94

4 RICKENBACKER, Darren 5 Transfiguratio 34.90

5 BLOCK, Elias 5 Larchmont C 35.05

6 LIAO, Kaiden 5 St. Brendan 35.50

#2 Men's 200 Meters (Division 2) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
7 TERRY, Ben 5 St. Paul the A 36.36

Section 7 of 7 Wind:   (NW)

1 POPP, Luke 5 St.Monica Ele 33.99

2 ESPINOSA, David 6 St. Paul the A 34.02

3 BOGGS, Sean 5 Larchmont C 37.95

4 SLATER, Javon 6 Price 39.50

5 BENSON, Austin 5 Larchmont C 40.81

6 NICKELL, Carter 5 American Mar 43.37

7 LOWE, Clinton 4 CWC Silver L 44.60

#20 Men's 400 Meters (Division 1)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 RODARTE, Nathan 8 KIPP Corazo 1:00.25 2(1) 10

2 HOROWITZ, Diego 8 Culver City 1:00.80 1(1) 8

3 PADILLA, Aaron 7 KIPP Corazo 1:01.05 1(2) 6

4 JOHNSON, Bryant 7 WISH 1:02.26 2(2) 4

5 OLDOERP, Spencer 8 Westchester 1:02.69 2(3) 2

6 RILEY, Keon 7 Culver City 1:02.97 2(4) 1

7 JARA, Ben 8 American Mar 1:04.76 5(1)

8 SILVERMAN, Miles 8 Culver City 1:04.96 1(3)

9 ROHMER, Bin 8 St. Mark Sch 1:05.76 6(1)

10 AHUMADA, Nathan 8 KIPP Corazo 1:05.83 2(5)

11 STOLLER, Will 7 Wildwood 1:06.13 2(6)

12 MILLER, Aaron 8 Westchester 1:06.73 1(4)

13 DWYER, Paulo 7 Citizens of Th 1:07.25 5(2)

14 CRYER, Bradley 7 American Mar 1:07.71 6(2)

15 OGAMI, Renzo 8 St. Mark Sch 1:08.54 6(3)

16 NAKADA, Nathan 8 WISH 1:08.70 4(1)

17 BUHOLZER, Garrick 8 Manhattan Be 1:08.96 1(5)

18 GOLD, Lucas 7 Citizens of Th 1:09.06 5(3)

19 GIAMMALVO, Luciano 8 Westchester 1:09.49 3(1)

20 DIELS, Luke 7 American Mar 1:09.50 4(2)

21 FROST, Henry 7 Visitation 1:09.69 5(4)

22 GARNICA-GONZALEZ, Benjam 8 St. Brendan 1:11.55 5(5)

23 ASARI, Nolan 8 Visitation 1:12.04 3(2)

24 BLACKNELL, Justice 8 Citizens of Th 1:14.30 6(4)

25 MENDEZ, Ethan 8 CWC Silver L 1:14.52 4(3)

26 LARKIN, Archer 7 Mark Twain ( 1:16.14 3(3)

27 HORSTMAN, Spencer 7 Manhattan Be 1:16.22 6(5)

28 ESPINOZA, Pablo 7 Christ The Ki 1:16.83 4(4)

29 BRENNAN, Shane 8 St. Martin of 1:17.52 4(5)

30 GIORDANO, Jack 8 St. Brendan 1:18.04 4(6)

31 CAMPOS, Luis 8 Christ The Ki 1:18.06 3(4)

32 LANGLOIS, Asa 8 St. Brendan 1:18.67 5(6)

33 NOBLE, Cameron 7 WISH 1:20.27 6(6)

34 PAPAZIAN, Tristan 8 Visitation 1:21.67 3(5)

35 PATEL, Kamran 7 Notre Dame 1:28.42 3(6)

FIYA 5-13-22
Culver City, CA
Culver City High School

Friday, May 13, 2022

MEET OFFICIALS
Timing:
www.westsidetiming.com

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 5/17/2022 5:40 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 5



#20 Men's 400 Meters (Division 1) (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 6

1 HOROWITZ, Diego 8 Culver City 1:00.80

2 PADILLA, Aaron 7 KIPP Corazo 1:01.05

3 SILVERMAN, Miles 8 Culver City 1:04.96

4 MILLER, Aaron 8 Westchester 1:06.73

5 BUHOLZER, Garrick 8 Manhattan Be 1:08.96

Section 2 of 6

1 RODARTE, Nathan 8 KIPP Corazo 1:00.25

2 JOHNSON, Bryant 7 WISH 1:02.26

3 OLDOERP, Spencer 8 Westchester 1:02.69

4 RILEY, Keon 7 Culver City 1:02.97

5 AHUMADA, Nathan 8 KIPP Corazo 1:05.83

6 STOLLER, Will 7 Wildwood 1:06.13

Section 3 of 6

1 GIAMMALVO, Luciano 8 Westchester 1:09.49

2 ASARI, Nolan 8 Visitation 1:12.04

3 LARKIN, Archer 7 Mark Twain ( 1:16.14

4 CAMPOS, Luis 8 Christ The Ki 1:18.06

5 PAPAZIAN, Tristan 8 Visitation 1:21.67

6 PATEL, Kamran 7 Notre Dame 1:28.42

Section 4 of 6

1 NAKADA, Nathan 8 WISH 1:08.70

2 DIELS, Luke 7 American Mar 1:09.50

3 MENDEZ, Ethan 8 CWC Silver L 1:14.52

4 ESPINOZA, Pablo 7 Christ The Ki 1:16.83

5 BRENNAN, Shane 8 St. Martin of 1:17.52

6 GIORDANO, Jack 8 St. Brendan 1:18.04

Section 5 of 6

1 JARA, Ben 8 American Mar 1:04.76

2 DWYER, Paulo 7 Citizens of Th 1:07.25

3 GOLD, Lucas 7 Citizens of Th 1:09.06

4 FROST, Henry 7 Visitation 1:09.69

5 GARNICA-GONZALEZ, Benjam 8 St. Brendan 1:11.55

6 LANGLOIS, Asa 8 St. Brendan 1:18.67

Section 6 of 6

1 ROHMER, Bin 8 St. Mark Sch 1:05.76

2 CRYER, Bradley 7 American Mar 1:07.71

3 OGAMI, Renzo 8 St. Mark Sch 1:08.54

4 BLACKNELL, Justice 8 Citizens of Th 1:14.30

5 HORSTMAN, Spencer 7 Manhattan Be 1:16.22

6 NOBLE, Cameron 7 WISH 1:20.27

#18 Men's 400 Meters (Division 2)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 FINSTEN, Sammy 6 Mark Twain ( 1:06.63 5(1) 10

2 KERWIN, luke 6 American Mar 1:07.79 3(1) 8

#18 Men's 400 Meters (Division 2) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
3 GARCIA, Andrew 6 Citizens of Th 1:08.57 1(1) 6

4 MANUBENS, Leo 5 St. Paul the A 1:10.14 4(1) 4

5 KUN, Cooper 6 St. Paul the A 1:10.41 6(1) 2

6 GANTZOS, Griffen 6 Citizens of Th 1:13.09 1(2) 1

7 GARCIA-FIGUEROA, Alex 6 Larchmont C 1:14.03 1(3)

8 MILLIGAN, Aidan 5 Visitation 1:14.28 1(4)

9 RUDOLPH, Quincy 4 WISH 1:14.41 1(5)

10 RECIO, Matteo 6 St. Mark Sch 1:14.45 5(2)

11 SMITH, Tenn 6 Citizens of Th 1:16.44 1(6)

12 GERALDEZ, Andrew 6 Notre Dame 1:16.55 1(7)

13 BARROW, Malachi 6 St. Brendan 1:17.56 6(2)

14 JONES, Holden 4 WISH 1:17.91 2(1)

15 MERGES, Conor 6 St. Paul the A 1:18.80 5(3)

16 ANDIVINO, Lucas 6 American Mar 1:19.04 3(2)

17 QUINLAN, Cameron 6 Culver City 1:19.85 2(2)

18 SPICA, Massimo 5 Visitation 1:20.17 3(3)

19 MCDONALD, Henry 6 Manhattan Be 1:20.25 1(8)

20 MOGLEN, Tyler 6 Wildwood 1:21.07 3(4)

21 SODERSTROM, Dashiell 5 Larchmont C 1:22.81 5(4)

22 VISOSKY, Jack 6 Culver City 1:23.97 2(3)

23 YOUNG-SMITH, Stirling 5 Larchmont C 1:24.04 2(4)

24 OUALE, Ryan 6 CWC Silver L 1:25.06 3(5)

25 AUSTIN, Chase 6 Manhattan Be 1:25.38 4(2)

26 BARRY, Evan 5 WISH 1:25.56 2(5)

27 KHODABANDEH, Aiden 6 Wildwood 1:29.04 2(6)

28 BRENNAN, Rex 6 St. Martin of 1:29.36 6(3)

29 O'CONNOR, Henry 6 Notre Dame 1:29.59 2(7)

30 ANDERSON, Mars 5 St. Brendan 1:31.06 3(6)

31 MCCORKLE, Joseph 5 American Mar 1:31.26 4(3)

32 CHO-PURCELL, Henry 6 Wildwood 1:33.24 4(4)

33 BAILEY, Kingston 6 Price 1:35.78 6(4)

34 PANTON, Da'lon 6 Price 1:36.01 6(5)

35 WEBER, James 6 Culver City 1:43.39 4(5)

36 LOZANO, Esteban 6 Christ The Ki 1:44.33 4(6)

37 OROSZ, Zoltan 6 St. Mark Sch 1:44.55 6(6)

38 RODRIGUEZ, James 5 St John Chry 1:54.68 3(7)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 6

1 GARCIA, Andrew 6 Citizens of Th 1:08.57

2 GANTZOS, Griffen 6 Citizens of Th 1:13.09

3 GARCIA-FIGUEROA, Alex 6 Larchmont C 1:14.03

4 MILLIGAN, Aidan 5 Visitation 1:14.28

5 RUDOLPH, Quincy 4 WISH 1:14.41

6 SMITH, Tenn 6 Citizens of Th 1:16.44
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#18 Men's 400 Meters (Division 2) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
7 GERALDEZ, Andrew 6 Notre Dame 1:16.55

8 MCDONALD, Henry 6 Manhattan Be 1:20.25

Section 2 of 6

1 JONES, Holden 4 WISH 1:17.91

2 QUINLAN, Cameron 6 Culver City 1:19.85

3 VISOSKY, Jack 6 Culver City 1:23.97

4 YOUNG-SMITH, Stirling 5 Larchmont C 1:24.04

5 BARRY, Evan 5 WISH 1:25.56

6 KHODABANDEH, Aiden 6 Wildwood 1:29.04

7 O'CONNOR, Henry 6 Notre Dame 1:29.59

Section 3 of 6

1 KERWIN, luke 6 American Mar 1:07.79

2 ANDIVINO, Lucas 6 American Mar 1:19.04

3 SPICA, Massimo 5 Visitation 1:20.17

4 MOGLEN, Tyler 6 Wildwood 1:21.07

5 OUALE, Ryan 6 CWC Silver L 1:25.06

6 ANDERSON, Mars 5 St. Brendan 1:31.06

7 RODRIGUEZ, James 5 St John Chry 1:54.68

Section 4 of 6

1 MANUBENS, Leo 5 St. Paul the A 1:10.14

2 AUSTIN, Chase 6 Manhattan Be 1:25.38

3 MCCORKLE, Joseph 5 American Mar 1:31.26

4 CHO-PURCELL, Henry 6 Wildwood 1:33.24

5 WEBER, James 6 Culver City 1:43.39

6 LOZANO, Esteban 6 Christ The Ki 1:44.33

Section 5 of 6

1 FINSTEN, Sammy 6 Mark Twain ( 1:06.63

2 RECIO, Matteo 6 St. Mark Sch 1:14.45

3 MERGES, Conor 6 St. Paul the A 1:18.80

4 SODERSTROM, Dashiell 5 Larchmont C 1:22.81

Section 6 of 6

1 KUN, Cooper 6 St. Paul the A 1:10.41

2 BARROW, Malachi 6 St. Brendan 1:17.56

3 BRENNAN, Rex 6 St. Martin of 1:29.36

4 BAILEY, Kingston 6 Price 1:35.78

5 PANTON, Da'lon 6 Price 1:36.01

6 OROSZ, Zoltan 6 St. Mark Sch 1:44.55

#16 Men's 400 Meters (Division 3)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 HUNT, Thomas 4 St. Paul the A 1:16.59 5(1)

2 GREENBERG, Carson 4 St. Mark Sch 1:18.44 4(1)

3 CLEMENTS, Tice 4 St. Paul the A 1:18.95 3(1)

4 ALDAZ, Xavier 4 St.Monica Ele 1:21.55 4(2)

5 MANUBENS, Teo 4 St. Paul the A 1:21.59 4(3)

6 KESSEL, Coltyn 4 St. Anastasia 1:21.89 3(2)

7 GARVAN, Edward 4 St. Brendan 1:22.18 4(4)

#16 Men's 400 Meters (Division 3) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
8 GRACIANO, Mattias 4 Notre Dame 1:22.79 1(1)

9 JACKSON, Christopher 4 St. Anastasia 1:23.70 1(2)

10 O'DONOGHUE, Gabriel 4 Visitation 1:24.26 1(3)

11 VILLAVICENCIO, Jude 3 Christ The Ki 1:25.72 4(5)

12 CLARK, William 3 Notre Dame 1:25.87 1(4)

13 TIEMEIER-WALTZ, Xavier 4 Visitation 1:27.24 1(5)

14 ABBOTT, Joseph 4 St. Paul the A 1:27.66 5(2)

15 HARRAN, Westley 3 St.Monica Ele 1:28.83 2(1)

16 MORAIS, Marcos 3 St.Monica Ele 1:29.12 5(3)

17 BRUNS, John 4 St. Brendan 1:29.16 5(4)

18 BRONK, Bresnan 4 St. Mark Sch 1:29.60 4(6)

19 DEOMAMPO, Koa 4 St. Brendan 1:30.32 3(3)

20 WELLER, Teddy 4 St. Brendan 1:31.20 3(4)

21 JACKSON, Noah 4 Westchester 1:32.58 1(6)

22 KALIOUNDJI, Anthony 3 Good Shephe 1:34.43 5(5)

23 ARTHURS, Khalid 4 Westchester 1:35.65 2(2)

24 ZEKARIAS, Lukas 3 Westchester 1:36.09 1(7)

25 FRANCK, Mateo 3 St. Brendan 1:36.10 3(5)

26 SAMSON, Luca 4 WISH 1:36.77 2(3)

27 INGISTOV, Oliver 3 St. Anastasia 1:37.12 1(8)

28 GRUSH, Cruz 3 St.Monica Ele 1:37.65 3(6)

29 HACKETT, Sawyer 4 CWC Silver L 1:38.25 4(7)

30 CHO, Liam 3 Good Shephe 1:38.28 3(7)

31 MCCREA, Logan 3 Westchester 1:38.38 1(9)

32 EVERILL, Ashton 3 WISH 1:39.37 2(4)

33 HORTON, Maxwell 3 St. Mark Sch 1:39.61 3(8)

34 JACKSON, Nathan 4 Westchester 1:39.65 2(5)

35 HAUPT, James 3 Notre Dame 1:40.03 1(10)

36 DINGLASAN, Dylan 4 Notre Dame 1:40.38 1(11)

37 MORA, Martin 4 St. Brendan 1:41.72 5(6)

38 BLATTER, Teddy 3 Visitation 1:41.91 3(9)

39 PATEL, Dylan 3 Christ The Ki 1:44.36 4(8)

40 ARNOLD, Quintin 3 St John Chry 1:45.38 2(6)

41 MESSIHA, Morees 4 Christ The Ki 1:46.22 5(7)

42 WRIGHT, Rex 3 St. Brendan 1:46.49 2(7)

43 BARRIO, Cooper 4 St. Brendan 1:48.59 3(10)

44 EVANS, Jimmy 3 St John Chry 1:48.75 2(8)

45 ZAKOS-DAHL, James 3 Westchester 1:53.75 2(9)

46 KELLETT, Jack 3 St. Mark Sch 2:09.82 2(10)

47 BENICO, Francis 4 Christ The Ki 2:14.87 3(11)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 5

1 GRACIANO, Mattias 4 Notre Dame 1:22.79

2 JACKSON, Christopher 4 St. Anastasia 1:23.70
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#16 Men's 400 Meters (Division 3) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
3 O'DONOGHUE, Gabriel 4 Visitation 1:24.26

4 CLARK, William 3 Notre Dame 1:25.87

5 TIEMEIER-WALTZ, Xavier 4 Visitation 1:27.24

6 JACKSON, Noah 4 Westchester 1:32.58

7 ZEKARIAS, Lukas 3 Westchester 1:36.09

8 INGISTOV, Oliver 3 St. Anastasia 1:37.12

9 MCCREA, Logan 3 Westchester 1:38.38

10 HAUPT, James 3 Notre Dame 1:40.03

11 DINGLASAN, Dylan 4 Notre Dame 1:40.38

Section 2 of 5

1 HARRAN, Westley 3 St.Monica Ele 1:28.83

2 ARTHURS, Khalid 4 Westchester 1:35.65

3 SAMSON, Luca 4 WISH 1:36.77

4 EVERILL, Ashton 3 WISH 1:39.37

5 JACKSON, Nathan 4 Westchester 1:39.65

6 ARNOLD, Quintin 3 St John Chry 1:45.38

7 WRIGHT, Rex 3 St. Brendan 1:46.49

8 EVANS, Jimmy 3 St John Chry 1:48.75

9 ZAKOS-DAHL, James 3 Westchester 1:53.75

10 KELLETT, Jack 3 St. Mark Sch 2:09.82

Section 3 of 5

1 CLEMENTS, Tice 4 St. Paul the A 1:18.95

2 KESSEL, Coltyn 4 St. Anastasia 1:21.89

3 DEOMAMPO, Koa 4 St. Brendan 1:30.32

4 WELLER, Teddy 4 St. Brendan 1:31.20

5 FRANCK, Mateo 3 St. Brendan 1:36.10

6 GRUSH, Cruz 3 St.Monica Ele 1:37.65

7 CHO, Liam 3 Good Shephe 1:38.28

8 HORTON, Maxwell 3 St. Mark Sch 1:39.61

9 BLATTER, Teddy 3 Visitation 1:41.91

10 BARRIO, Cooper 4 St. Brendan 1:48.59

11 BENICO, Francis 4 Christ The Ki 2:14.87

Section 4 of 5

1 GREENBERG, Carson 4 St. Mark Sch 1:18.44

2 ALDAZ, Xavier 4 St.Monica Ele 1:21.55

3 MANUBENS, Teo 4 St. Paul the A 1:21.59

4 GARVAN, Edward 4 St. Brendan 1:22.18

5 VILLAVICENCIO, Jude 3 Christ The Ki 1:25.72

6 BRONK, Bresnan 4 St. Mark Sch 1:29.60

7 HACKETT, Sawyer 4 CWC Silver L 1:38.25

8 PATEL, Dylan 3 Christ The Ki 1:44.36

Section 5 of 5

1 HUNT, Thomas 4 St. Paul the A 1:16.59

2 ABBOTT, Joseph 4 St. Paul the A 1:27.66

3 MORAIS, Marcos 3 St.Monica Ele 1:29.12

4 BRUNS, John 4 St. Brendan 1:29.16

#16 Men's 400 Meters (Division 3) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
5 KALIOUNDJI, Anthony 3 Good Shephe 1:34.43

6 MORA, Martin 4 St. Brendan 1:41.72

7 MESSIHA, Morees 4 Christ The Ki 1:46.22

#30 Men's 800 Meters (Division 1)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 JALOMO, Ernesto 8 Holy Trinity 2:17.65 2 10

2 EHMAN, Carson 8 Manhattan Be 2:25.43 1(1) 8

3 CORRAL, Thomas 8 Culver City 2:27.26 1(2) 6

4 HUMMEL, Felix 8 Culver City 2:28.33 1(3) 4

5 GANTZOS, Ronan 8 Citizens of Th 2:28.74 1(4) 2

6 DEMERS, Rhone 8 Wildwood 2:30.02 1(5) 1

7 REID, Samson 8 Culver City 2:31.89 1(6)

8 BARRIO, Ian 8 St. Brendan 2:33.22 2

9 RONQUILLO, Fernando 8 KIPP Corazo 2:33.49 1(7)

10 MUSITANO, Jack 8 St. Paul the A 2:35.49 2

11 FROST, Henry 7 Visitation 2:47.88 2

12 GARNICA-GONZALEZ, Benjam 8 St. Brendan 2:48.77 2

13 YAP, Matthew 7 Manhattan Be 2:49.68 1(8)

14 PALOS, Karlo 7 Visitation 2:53.15 1(9)

15 MENDEZ, Ethan 8 CWC Silver L 2:57.29 2

16 LAZARO, Anthony 8 KIPP Corazo 2:57.57 1(10)

17 GARCIA, Andrew 7 KIPP Corazo 2:58.41 1(11)

18 ROJAS, Mateo 7 St. Brendan 3:02.55 2

19 BURKE, Andrew 7 Westchester 3:02.87 2

20 LIM, Daniel 8 Westchester 3:03.97 1(12)

21 BAUTISTA, Isaac 8 Larchmont C 3:09.30 2

22 COX, Cyrus 8 Westchester 3:12.30 1(13)

23 CISSE, Amar 8 Citizens of Th 3:12.94 2

24 GREENBERG-CREEL, Levi 7 Larchmont C 3:20.16 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 EHMAN, Carson 8 Manhattan Be 2:25.43

2 CORRAL, Thomas 8 Culver City 2:27.26

3 HUMMEL, Felix 8 Culver City 2:28.33

4 GANTZOS, Ronan 8 Citizens of Th 2:28.74

5 DEMERS, Rhone 8 Wildwood 2:30.02

6 REID, Samson 8 Culver City 2:31.89

7 RONQUILLO, Fernando 8 KIPP Corazo 2:33.49

8 YAP, Matthew 7 Manhattan Be 2:49.68

9 PALOS, Karlo 7 Visitation 2:53.15

10 LAZARO, Anthony 8 KIPP Corazo 2:57.57

11 GARCIA, Andrew 7 KIPP Corazo 2:58.41

12 LIM, Daniel 8 Westchester 3:03.97

13 COX, Cyrus 8 Westchester 3:12.30
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#30 Men's 800 Meters (Division 1) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 2 of 2

BURKE, Andrew 7 Westchester 3:02.87

BARRIO, Ian 8 St. Brendan 2:33.22

MUSITANO, Jack 8 St. Paul the A 2:35.49

FROST, Henry 7 Visitation 2:47.88

GARNICA-GONZALEZ, Benjam 8 St. Brendan 2:48.77

MENDEZ, Ethan 8 CWC Silver L 2:57.29

ROJAS, Mateo 7 St. Brendan 3:02.55

JALOMO, Ernesto 8 Holy Trinity 2:17.65

BAUTISTA, Isaac 8 Larchmont C 3:09.30

CISSE, Amar 8 Citizens of Th 3:12.94

GREENBERG-CREEL, Levi 7 Larchmont C 3:20.16

#28 Men's 800 Meters (Division 2)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 FINSTEN, Sammy 6 Mark Twain ( 2:41.80 2(1) 10

2 JONTE, Logan 6 St. Brendan 2:42.49 2(2) 8

3 SHUCHMAN, Daniel 5 St. Anastasia 2:43.59 2(3) 6

4 KUN, Cooper 6 St. Paul the A 2:44.31 2(4) 4

5 HONEA, Luke 6 Manhattan Be 2:46.70 1(1) 2

6 RUZZIN, Zachary 6 Culver City 2:48.83 1(2) 1

7 GERALDEZ, Andrew 6 Notre Dame 3:03.46 1(3)

8 BUSCH, Paxton 6 American Mar 3:04.40 2(5)

9 DENNY, Quinn 5 WISH 3:12.18 1(4)

10 LA CROIX, Stone 6 Manhattan Be 3:13.61 1(5)

11 WRIGHT, Nicholas 5 St. Brendan 3:14.13 2(6)

12 BAIN, Theo 6 Culver City 3:15.17 1(6)

13 CANAL, David 5 St. Brendan 3:16.09 2(7)

14 HABIB, Arbaaz 6 Culver City 3:17.83 1(7)

15 MOGLEN, Tyler 6 Wildwood 3:21.07 1(8)

16 TERRY, Ben 5 St. Paul the A 3:21.75 2(8)

17 O'CONNOR, Henry 6 Notre Dame 3:22.25 1(9)

18 BLOCK, Elias 5 Larchmont C 3:25.12 2(9)

19 CAMPBALL, John 6 Visitation 3:35.96 1(10)

20 BERSON, Eli 5 WISH 6:28.52 2(10)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 HONEA, Luke 6 Manhattan Be 2:46.70

2 RUZZIN, Zachary 6 Culver City 2:48.83

3 GERALDEZ, Andrew 6 Notre Dame 3:03.46

4 DENNY, Quinn 5 WISH 3:12.18

5 LA CROIX, Stone 6 Manhattan Be 3:13.61

6 BAIN, Theo 6 Culver City 3:15.17

7 HABIB, Arbaaz 6 Culver City 3:17.83

8 MOGLEN, Tyler 6 Wildwood 3:21.07

#28 Men's 800 Meters (Division 2) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
9 O'CONNOR, Henry 6 Notre Dame 3:22.25

10 CAMPBALL, John 6 Visitation 3:35.96

Section 2 of 2

1 FINSTEN, Sammy 6 Mark Twain ( 2:41.80

2 JONTE, Logan 6 St. Brendan 2:42.49

3 SHUCHMAN, Daniel 5 St. Anastasia 2:43.59

4 KUN, Cooper 6 St. Paul the A 2:44.31

5 BUSCH, Paxton 6 American Mar 3:04.40

6 WRIGHT, Nicholas 5 St. Brendan 3:14.13

7 CANAL, David 5 St. Brendan 3:16.09

8 TERRY, Ben 5 St. Paul the A 3:21.75

9 BLOCK, Elias 5 Larchmont C 3:25.12

10 BERSON, Eli 5 WISH 6:28.52

#26 Men's 800 Meters (Division 3)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
1 CLEMENTS, Tice 4 St. Paul the A 2:58.18

2 BRAUN, Santiago 4 St. Paul the A 3:18.37

3 GARVAN, Edward 4 St. Brendan 3:22.14

4 TIEMEIER-WALTZ, Xavier 4 Visitation 3:26.62

5 CLARK, William 3 Notre Dame 3:30.63

6 EVERILL, Ashton 3 WISH 3:32.21

7 BARRIO, Cooper 4 St. Brendan 3:58.84

#7 Men's 1600 Meters (Division 1)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 JALOMO, Ernesto 8 Holy Trinity 5:03.05 10

2 EHMAN, Carson 8 Manhattan Be 5:10.52 8

3 WEBSTER, London 8 Mark Twain ( 5:15.14 6

4 REID, Samson 8 Culver City 5:27.75 4

5 DEMERS, Rhone 8 Wildwood 5:27.78 2

6 BARRIO, Ian 8 St. Brendan 5:29.57 1

7 GANTZOS, Ronan 8 Citizens of Th 5:34.67

8 HUMMEL, Felix 8 Culver City 5:34.69

9 OGAMI, Renzo 8 St. Mark Sch 5:43.68

10 RONQUILLO, Fernando 8 KIPP Corazo 5:49.35

11 BLACK, John 8 St. Brendan 5:58.45

12 MATCUK, Xander 8 Beverly Vista 6:02.25

13 FROST, Henry 7 Visitation 6:02.89

14 FARFAN, Vaive 8 Larchmont C 6:07.00

15 GERSHOVICH, Eli 8 Wildwood 6:08.60

16 KUMAR, Rei 7 Culver City 6:11.53

17 YAP, Matthew 7 Manhattan Be 6:12.47

18 HORSTMAN, Spencer 7 Manhattan Be 6:14.46

19 BRACK, Dylan 7 Westchester 6:18.58

20 GARCIA, Andrew 7 KIPP Corazo 6:21.92

21 LIN, Oliver 8 Larchmont C 6:28.91
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#7 Men's 1600 Meters (Division 1) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
22 LAZARO, Anthony 8 KIPP Corazo 6:38.38

23 GIORDANO, Jack 8 St. Brendan 6:45.09

24 BERNANDONI, Charlesworth 8 Beverly Vista 7:07.72

#8 Men's 1600 Meters (Division 2)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 JONTE, Logan 6 St. Brendan 5:48.25 10

2 HONEA, Luke 6 Manhattan Be 5:50.68 8

3 SHUCHMAN, Daniel 5 St. Anastasia 5:58.29 6

4 RECIO, Matteo 6 St. Mark Sch 6:03.70 4

5 RUZZIN, Zachary 6 Culver City 6:03.90 2

6 AVISHAY, Asher 6 Wildwood 6:14.36 1

7 PALOS, Daniel 5 Visitation 6:26.11

8 MOHR, Everett 6 Larchmont C 6:29.20

9 ALLEN, Murphey 6 St. Mark Sch 6:35.36

10 AUSTIN, Chase 6 Manhattan Be 6:51.66

11 TOMS, Nicholas 6 Culver City 6:58.81

12 TERRY, Ben 5 St. Paul the A 7:05.11

13 LA CROIX, Stone 6 Manhattan Be 7:05.49

14 KUMAR, Amir 6 Culver City 7:07.20

15 COATES, Nathan 6 WISH 7:08.49

16 WRIGHT, Nicholas 5 St. Brendan 7:25.71

17 CAMPBALL, John 6 Visitation 7:32.89

18 JAYE, Austin 5 Larchmont C 7:48.32

19 WIDGER, Miles 5 Larchmont C 7:49.76

20 LEE, Lucas 5 St. Paul the A 7:50.52

21 BERSON, Eli 5 WISH 11:14.56

#14 Men's 4 x 100m Relay (Division 1)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 KIPP Corazon (A) 50.88 1(1) 10

2 Culver City (A) 51.11 1(2) 8

3 Culver City (B) 53.76 3(1)

4 St. Mark School (A) 55.39 2(1) 6

5 Christ The King (A) 55.82 2(2) 4

6 Manhattan Beach (A) 56.04 1(3) 2

7 Larchmont Charter (Selma) (A) 56.17 1(4) 1

8 Westchester Lutheran (A) 56.74 1(5)

9 Kipp Philosophers Academy (A) 56.92 1(6)

10 Citizens of The World Mar Vi (A) 56.95 2(3)

11 Visitation (A) 58.13 1(7)

12 KIPP Corazon (B) 58.23 3(2)

13 St. Brendan (A) 58.34 2(4)

14 Citizens of The World Mar Vi (B) 1:00.57 3(3)

#14 Men's 4 x 100m Relay (Division 1) (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 KIPP Corazon (A) 50.88

2 Culver City (A) 51.11

3 Manhattan Beach (A) 56.04

4 Larchmont Charter (Selma) (A) 56.17

5 Westchester Lutheran (A) 56.74

6 Kipp Philosophers Academy (A) 56.92

7 Visitation (A) 58.13

Section 2 of 3

1 St. Mark School (A) 55.39

2 Christ The King (A) 55.82

3 Citizens of The World Mar Vi (A) 56.95

4 St. Brendan (A) 58.34

Section 3 of 3

1 Culver City (B) 53.76

2 KIPP Corazon (B) 58.23

3 Citizens of The World Mar Vi (B) 1:00.57

#12 Men's 4 x 100m Relay (Division 2)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 St. Paul the Apostle (A) 58.38 2(1) 10

2 Global Education Academy (A) 59.22 1(1) 8

3 Citizens of The World Mar Vi (A) 59.46 1(2) 6

4 Culver City (A) 1:00.03 1(3) 4

5 St. Brendan (A) 1:00.43 3(1) 2

6 St. Mark School (A) 1:00.93 2(2) 1

7 Wildwood (A) 1:01.25 1(4)

8 WISH (A) 1:03.04 1(5)

9 Kipp Philosophers Academy (A) 1:03.25 1(6)

10 Christ The King (A) 1:04.84 3(2)

11 American Martyrs (A) 1:04.91 3(3)

12 St. Paul the Apostle (B) 1:06.18 3(4)

13 St. Brendan (B) 1:06.26 2(3)

14 Citizens of The World Mar Vi (B) 1:06.34 3(5)

15 Culver City (B) 1:06.61 2(4)

16 Price (A) 1:07.02 2(5)

17 Visitation (A) 1:07.19 1(7)

18 Larchmont Charter (Selma) (A) 1:07.70 1(8)

19 St.Monica Elementary (A) 1:09.40 2(6)

20 Christ The King (B) 1:11.10 2(7)

21 St. Mark School (B) 1:15.74 3(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 Global Education Academy (A) 59.22
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#12 Men's 4 x 100m Relay (Division 2) (cont'd)
Pl Team Time
2 Citizens of The World Mar Vi (A) 59.46

3 Culver City (A) 1:00.03

4 Wildwood (A) 1:01.25

5 WISH (A) 1:03.04

6 Kipp Philosophers Academy (A) 1:03.25

7 Visitation (A) 1:07.19

8 Larchmont Charter (Selma) (A) 1:07.70

Section 2 of 3

1 St. Paul the Apostle (A) 58.38

2 St. Mark School (A) 1:00.93

3 St. Brendan (B) 1:06.26

4 Culver City (B) 1:06.61

5 Price (A) 1:07.02

6 St.Monica Elementary (A) 1:09.40

7 Christ The King (B) 1:11.10

Section 3 of 3

1 St. Brendan (A) 1:00.43

2 Christ The King (A) 1:04.84

3 American Martyrs (A) 1:04.91

4 St. Paul the Apostle (B) 1:06.18

5 Citizens of The World Mar Vi (B) 1:06.34

6 St. Mark School (B) 1:15.74

#10 Men's 4 x 100m Relay (Division 3)
Pl Team Time H(Pl)
1 St. Paul the Apostle (A) 1:05.15 1(1)

2 St. Brendan (A) 1:08.49 1(2)

3 St. Mark School (A) 1:09.74 1(3)

4 St.Monica Elementary (A) 1:10.41 1(4)

5 Westchester Lutheran (A) 1:13.90 1(5)

6 Christ The King (A) 1:14.10 1(6)

7 St. Paul the Apostle (B) 1:14.90 2(1)

8 St. Mark School (B) 1:16.82 2(2)

9 St.Monica Elementary (B) 1:20.10 2(3)

10 WISH (A) 1:27.23 1(7)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 St. Paul the Apostle (A) 1:05.15

2 St. Brendan (A) 1:08.49

3 St. Mark School (A) 1:09.74

4 St.Monica Elementary (A) 1:10.41

5 Westchester Lutheran (A) 1:13.90

6 Christ The King (A) 1:14.10

7 WISH (A) 1:27.23

Section 2 of 2

#10 Men's 4 x 100m Relay (Division 3) (cont'd)
Pl Team Time
1 St. Paul the Apostle (B) 1:14.90

2 St. Mark School (B) 1:16.82

3 St.Monica Elementary (B) 1:20.10

#34 Men's 4 x 200m Relay (Division 1)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 KIPP Corazon (A) 1:47.34 10

2 Culver City (A) 1:48.71 8

3 Culver City (B) 2:02.57

4 KIPP Corazon (B) 2:02.60

5 Larchmont Charter (Selma) (A) 2:03.44 6

6 St. Brendan (A) 2:14.83 4

#32 Men's 4 x 200m Relay (Division 2)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Visitation (A) 2:04.44 1(1) 10

2 Citizens of The World Mar Vi (A) 2:08.97 1(2) 8

3 Culver City (A) 2:11.17 1(3) 6

4 St. Brendan (A) 2:11.54 2(1) 4

5 St. Mark School (A) 2:12.75 1(4) 2

6 St. Paul the Apostle (A) 2:13.01 2(2) 1

7 WISH (A) 2:21.22 1(5)

8 Larchmont Charter (Selma) (A) 2:25.71 1(6)

9 St. Brendan (B) 2:28.57 2(3)

10 Citizens of The World Mar Vi (B) 2:29.68 2(4)

11 St.Monica Elementary (A) 2:35.02 1(7)

12 Culver City (B) 2:40.54 2(5)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Visitation (A) 2:04.44

2 Citizens of The World Mar Vi (A) 2:08.97

3 Culver City (A) 2:11.17

4 St. Mark School (A) 2:12.75

5 WISH (A) 2:21.22

6 Larchmont Charter (Selma) (A) 2:25.71

7 St.Monica Elementary (A) 2:35.02

Section 2 of 2

1 St. Brendan (A) 2:11.54

2 St. Paul the Apostle (A) 2:13.01

3 St. Brendan (B) 2:28.57

4 Citizens of The World Mar Vi (B) 2:29.68

5 Culver City (B) 2:40.54
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#35 Men's Long Jump (Division 1)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 WESLEY, Chase 8 Culver City 14' 9"  (NW) 10

2 CHAN LOPEZ, Ayden 7 Christ The Ki 14' 6"  (NW) 7

2 PURSER, Jett 8 Manhattan Be14' 6"  (NW) 7

4 WONG, Dukane 8 Wildwood 14' 5"  (NW) 4

5 BARRIO, Ian 8 St. Brendan 14' 3"  (NW) 2

6 CRYER, Bradley 7 American Mar14' 2"  (NW) 1

7 ALEXANDER, David 8 St. Anastasia 13' 11"  (NW)

8 KAPLAN, Johnny 7 Manhattan Be13' 6"  (NW)

8 STOLLER, Will 7 Wildwood 13' 6"  (NW)

10 OLDOERP, Spencer 8 Westchester 12' 11"  (NW)

11 RONQUILLO, Fernando 8 KIPP Corazo 12' 10"  (NW)

12 MCAFEE, Evan 7 Westchester 12' 6"  (NW)

13 BRACK, Dylan 7 Westchester 12' 5"  (NW)

13 WILLIAMS, Bradon 8 Culver City 12' 5"  (NW)

15 DIELS, Luke 7 American Mar12' 2"  (NW)

16 GERSHOVICH, Eli 8 Wildwood 12' 1"  (NW)

17 KIM, Logan 8 Manhattan Be12' 0"  (NW)

18 SALAZAR, Miguel 8 KIPP Corazo 11' 10"  (NW)

19 GOLD, Lucas 7 Citizens of Th11' 8"  (NW)

20 CISSE, Amar 8 Citizens of Th11' 7"  (NW)

21 HABIB, Dylan 8 Culver City 11' 6"  (NW)

22 AHUMADA, Nathan 8 KIPP Corazo 11' 0"  (NW)

22 MUSITANO, Jack 8 St. Paul the A11' 0"  (NW)

24 NWOYE, Arthur 7 Kipp Philosop9' 10"  (NW)

25 JOHNSON, Bryant 7 WISH 9' 9"  (NW)

26 GREENBERG-CREEL, Levi 7 Larchmont C 8' 2"  (NW)

27 BAUTISTA, Isaac 8 Larchmont C 6' 9"  (NW)

28 BLACKWELL, Oz 7 Transfiguratio6' 1"  (NW)

29 CROCKETT, Marquis 7 Transfiguratio5' 10"  (NW)

#36 Men's Long Jump (Division 2)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 KERWIN, luke 6 American Mar12' 9"  (NW) 10

2 MCDONALD, Henry 6 Manhattan Be12' 8"  (NW) 8

3 DIAB, Julian 5 WISH 11' 10"  (NW) 6

4 FINSTEN, Sammy 6 Mark Twain ( 11' 8"  (NW) 3

4 JONES, Holden 4 WISH 11' 8"  (NW) 3

6 JONES, Ricky 6 KIPP Corazo 11' 7"  (NW) 1

7 BUSCH, Paxton 6 American Mar11' 6"  (NW)

7 NAKADA, Nicholas 6 WISH 11' 6"  (NW)

9 DURANT, James 6 St. Mark Sch 11' 2"  (NW)

9 SPATARO, Marco 6 St. Paul the A11' 2"  (NW)

11 LEE, Lucas 5 St. Paul the A10' 11"  (NW)

11 STRZELECKI, Eli 6 Beverly Vista 10' 11"  (NW)

13 FRANCK, Nicholas 5 St. Brendan 10' 10"  (NW)

13 JOHNSON, Kenton 5 Transfiguratio10' 10"  (NW)

#36 Men's Long Jump (Division 2) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
15 SHUCHMAN, Daniel 5 St. Anastasia 10' 8"  (NW)

16 PRINN, Marcos 5 St. Mark Sch 10' 4"  (NW)

17 STAPLETON, Luke 6 St. Paul the A10' 3"  (NW)

18 AUSTIN, Pierce 6 Manhattan Be10' 1"  (NW)

18 COHOE, Leo 5 St.Monica Ele10' 1"  (NW)

20 ENABULELE, Jayden 5 St John Chry 9' 1"  (NW)

21 GARCIA, Reynaldo 6 Global Educa 9' 0"  (NW)

22 SODERSTROM, Dashiell 5 Larchmont C 8' 11"  (NW)

23 WRIGHT, Nicholas 5 St. Brendan 8' 10"  (NW)

24 GOLDNER, Aki 6 Manhattan Be8' 8"  (NW)

25 CORTINAS, Zayden 6 Citizens of Th8' 0"  (NW)

26 GARCIA-FIGUEROA, Alex 6 Larchmont C 7' 9"  (NW)

27 ANDIVINO, Lucas 6 American Mar7' 8"  (NW)

28 LIAO, Kaiden 5 St. Brendan 7' 7"  (NW)

29 RICKENBACKER, Darren 5 Transfiguratio7' 1"  (NW)

30 KUMAR, Amir 6 Culver City 7' 0"  (NW)

31 FERNANDEZ BURNER, Benja 6 Citizens of Th6' 7"  (NW)

32 HAMIEL, Alan 6 Westchester 6' 0"  (NW)

#40 Men's Shot Put (Division 1)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 SALAZAR, Miguel 8 KIPP Corazo 41' 4" 10

2 RATHER, Sam 8 Wildwood 33' 2" 7

2 SANFORD, Albert 8 St. Paul the A33' 2" 7

4 CERVANTES, Angel 8 Kipp Philosop32' 0" 4

5 FOGEL, Hayden 8 Culver City 31' 2" 2

6 TAN-KIKUCHI, Tyler 8 Culver City 30' 10" 1

7 OLDOERP, Conrad 8 Westchester 29' 4"

8 ROSALES, Jeffrey 8 Kipp Philosop27' 8"

9 JARA, Ben 8 American Mar25' 10"

10 VALENZUELA, Myles 8 St. Mark Sch 25' 1"

11 KAZAROV, David 7 Citizens of Th24' 2"

12 MARCOT, William 7 Culver City 24' 0"

13 BUHOLZER, Garrick 8 Manhattan Be21' 10"

14 TORREANO, Asher 7 Larchmont C 21' 3"

15 NUTTING, Cody 7 American Mar21' 0"

16 OCHOA, Miguel 7 KIPP Corazo 19' 10"

17 BLACKWELL, Oz 7 Transfiguratio18' 8"

18 CROCKETT, Marquis 7 Transfiguratio12' 0"

#39 Men's Shot Put (Division 2)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 CAMACHO, Cruz 6 Christ The Ki 30' 6" 10

2 WHITE, Arieon 5 Kipp Philosop27' 4" 8

3 BARRY, Evan 5 WISH 27' 2" 6
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#39 Men's Shot Put (Division 2) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
4 JONES, Cayden 5 St. Brendan 25' 9" 4

5 BARROW, Malachi 6 St. Brendan 25' 6" 2

6 AUSTIN, Pierce 6 Manhattan Be25' 1" 1

7 LA CROIX, Stone 6 Manhattan Be21' 51 /2

8 MENDOZA, Freddy 6 Global Educa 21' 5"

9 OBRIEN, Austin 5 St.Monica Ele21' 11 /2

10 BOGGS, Sean 5 Larchmont C 21' 1"

11 SPATARO, Marco 6 St. Paul the A20' 7"

12 JEFFERY, Harry 5 St. Mark Sch 19' 3"

12 PERKINS, Gerard 6 Transfiguratio19' 3"

14 ALVARADO, Christopher 6 Global Educa 19' 11 /2

15 KERSEY, Jack 5 American Mar17' 31 /2

16 OROSZ, Zoltan 6 St. Mark Sch 15' 4"

17 DENNY, Quinn 5 WISH 15' 2"

18 NICKELL, Carter 5 American Mar14' 21 /2

19 DORSEY, Hunter 5 Westchester 12' 6"

20 BHORANIA, Ayan 5 American Mar11' 6"

#43 Men's Javelin (Division 1)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 SALAZAR, Miguel 8 KIPP Corazo 110' 6" 10

2 JARA, Ben 8 American Mar94' 10" 8

3 DIELS, Luke 7 American Mar83' 6" 6

4 MCAFEE, Evan 7 Westchester 75' 5" 4

5 MCCARTHY, Taylor 8 Visitation 73' 6" 2

6 PURSER, Jett 8 Manhattan Be70' 7" 1

7 GIORDANO, Jack 8 St. Brendan 69' 0"

8 LIN, Oliver 8 Larchmont C 65' 6"

9 BRACK, Dylan 7 Westchester 64' 0"

10 ROHMER, Bin 8 St. Mark Sch 63' 3"

11 HAYNES, Gianni 7 Culver City 63' 1"

12 PADILLA, Aaron 7 KIPP Corazo 63' 0"

13 ELRINGTON, Eric 8 WISH 61' 10"

14 GRASSO, Jeffrey 8 Manhattan Be50' 0"

15 LEE, Aiden 8 Larchmont C 49' 7"

16 FOGEL, Hayden 8 Culver City 49' 6"

17 ROSALES, Jeffrey 8 Kipp Philosop49' 0"

18 HOROWITZ, Diego 8 Culver City 47' 0"

19 NUTTING, Cody 7 American Mar43' 7"

20 CROCKETT, Marquis 7 Transfiguratio42' 6"

21 KIM, Logan 8 Manhattan Be42' 4"

22 BLACKWELL, Oz 7 Transfiguratio42' 0"

22 CERVANTES, Angel 8 Kipp Philosop42' 0"

24 DE LA CRUZ, Osiel 8 KIPP Corazo 37' 4"

25 LIM, Daniel 8 Westchester 26' 2"

#45 Men's Javelin (Division 2)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 ESPINOSA, David 6 St. Paul the A77' 10" 10

2 ESCOBAR, Diego 6 Global Educa 74' 0" 8

3 AUSTIN, Chase 6 Manhattan Be72' 8" 6

4 LA CROIX, Stone 6 Manhattan Be71' 2" 4

5 MENDOZA, Freddy 6 Global Educa 65' 6" 2

6 JEFFERY, Harry 5 St. Mark Sch 62' 8" 1

7 HONEA, Luke 6 Manhattan Be61' 9"

8 KERSEY, Jack 5 American Mar61' 5"

9 ESCOBEDO-PIMIENTA, Joaqui 5 St. Mark Sch 61' 0"

10 ALLEVATO, Luca 5 St. Brendan 59' 6"

11 WALLACE, Emerson 5 St. Mark Sch 58' 5"

12 EKWUEME, Dike 6 Westchester 57' 2"

13 MERGES, Conor 6 St. Paul the A57' 0"

14 JAYE, Austin 5 Larchmont C 53' 5"

15 POPP, Luke 5 St.Monica Ele53' 2"

16 CAMACHO, Cruz 6 Christ The Ki 48' 10"

17 ANDERSON, Mars 5 St. Brendan 48' 8"

18 ALVARADO, Christopher 6 Global Educa 45' 6"

19 MCCORKLE, Joseph 5 American Mar44' 4"

20 VILLAVICENCIO, Rio 6 Christ The Ki 43' 9"

21 BHORANIA, Ayan 5 American Mar43' 0"

22 RICKENBACKER, Darren 5 Transfiguratio41' 0"

23 CAMPBALL, John 6 Visitation 38' 6"

24 SAVAGE, Ian 5 St.Monica Ele35' 7"

25 CANAL, David 5 St. Brendan 35' 5"

26 WIDGER, Miles 5 Larchmont C 35' 0"

27 SLATER, Javon 6 Price 34' 6"

28 REZAPOUR, Sebastian 6 Christ The Ki 31' 5"

29 BLOCK, Elias 5 Larchmont C 30' 8"

30 RODRIGUEZ, James 5 St John Chry 25' 7"

31 BERSON, Eli 5 WISH 23' 0"

32 HAMIEL, Alan 6 Westchester 21' 8"

33 DORSEY, Hunter 5 Westchester 20' 0"

#44 Men's Javelin (Division 3)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark
1 ALDAZ, Xavier 4 St.Monica Ele58' 9"

2 NAKADA, Noah 4 WISH 52' 0"

3 HARRAN, Westley 3 St.Monica Ele48' 4"

4 BARRIO, Cooper 4 St. Brendan 44' 4"

5 WRIGHT, Rex 3 St. Brendan 40' 0"

6 SAMSON, Luca 4 WISH 39' 9"

7 FEKETE, Jack 4 St. Paul the A38' 1"

8 DEOMAMPO, Koa 4 St. Brendan 38' 0"

9 MOHAJERIAN, Ryan 3 St. Mark Sch 37' 1"

10 ORNELAS, Joshua 4 Westchester 36' 4"
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#44 Men's Javelin (Division 3) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark
11 HORN, Diodorus 4 St. Paul the A36' 1"

12 JACKSON, Christopher 4 St. Anastasia 35' 7"

13 ABBOTT, Joseph 4 St. Paul the A34' 0"

14 AKKARAJU, Kieran 4 St. Paul the A33' 9"

15 ARTHURS, Khalid 4 Westchester 33' 7"

16 MCCUE, Shayde 4 St. Paul the A33' 3"

17 BRUNS, John 4 St. Brendan 32' 1"

18 LOZANO, Thomas 4 Christ The Ki 31' 5"

19 BARRETT, Aidan 3 St.Monica Ele31' 1"

20 ZAKOS-DAHL, James 3 Westchester 29' 1"

21 BJORNERUD, Landon 3 St. Mark Sch 28' 6"

22 TROSIAN, Nico 3 St. Mark Sch 27' 9"

23 OSWALD, Vincent 4 St. Paul the A25' 3"

24 SIEBENALER, Leland 3 St.Monica Ele24' 7"

25 WELLER, Teddy 4 St. Brendan 24' 5"

26 BENICO, Gabriel 3 Christ The Ki 24' 4"

27 EVERILL, Ashton 3 WISH 24' 1"

28 ARNOLD, Quintin 3 St John Chry 23' 7"

29 MESSIHA, Morees 4 Christ The Ki 23' 3"

30 MORA, Martin 4 St. Brendan 21' 3"

31 BENICO, Francis 4 Christ The Ki 21' 2"

32 LIN, Joaquin 3 St.Monica Ele16' 1"

33 ORTIZ, Sebastian 3 St John Chry 14' 4"

#23 Women's 100 Meters (Division 1)

Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 FAUCHEUX, Tallulah 7 St. Mark Sch 13.96 10

2 WERHANE, Audrey 7 Manhattan Be 14.05 8

3 GARCIA, Sienna 8 Westchester 14.18 6

4 WHITE, Jaynie 7 Culver City 14.28 4

5 VERELA, Isabella 7 Manhattan Be 14.45 2

6 PARK, Hayden 7 Notre Dame 14.81 1

7 ESPOSITO, Paige 8 American Mar 14.83

(Top 8 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 FAUCHEUX, Tallulah 7 St. Mark Sch 13.93  (NW)q 4(1)

2 WALKER, Aubrey 8 Transfiguratio 14.03  (NW)q 7(1)

3 WERHANE, Audrey 7 Manhattan Be 14.09  (NW)q 1(1)

4 GARCIA, Sienna 8 Westchester 14.19  (NW)q 1(2)

5 WHITE, Jaynie 7 Culver City 14.24  (NW)q 1(3)

6 VERELA, Isabella 7 Manhattan Be 14.45  (NW)q 4(2)

7 ESPOSITO, Paige 8 American Mar 14.76  (NW)q 6(1)

8 PARK, Hayden 7 Notre Dame 14.78  (NW)q 1(4)

#23 Women's 100 Meters (Division 1) (cont'd)
(Top 8 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
9 WILSON, Aries 6 Kipp Philosop 14.78  (NW) 5(1)

10 SANCHEZ, Melanie 7 KIPP Corazo 14.83  (NW) 1(5)

11 LAWRENCE, Adeline 8 KIPP Corazo 15.08  (NW) 1(6)

12 TREGGS, Sydney 8 St John Chry 15.09  (NW) 1(7)

13 JAMES-BUCHANAN, Cera 7 Culver City 15.16  (NW) 2(1)

14 VAUGHNJAKE, Jayla 6 CWC Silver L 15.21  (NW) 4(3)

15 DEVORE, Rowan 8 American Mar 15.23  (NW) 5(2)

16 WALSH, Mary Kate 7 American Mar 15.28  (NW) 4(4)

17 FERNANDEZ, Isabella 7 Visitation 15.43  (NW) 2(2)

18 KEMP, Mykhel 8 Kipp Philosop 15.55  (NW) 5(3)

19 CHAVEZ, Lorena 7 St. Brendan 15.69  (NW) 4(5)

20 ALIX, Niko 7 Culver City 15.72  (NW) 2(3)

21 MESSENGER, Annika 8 Manhattan Be 15.92  (NW) 2(4)

22 REYES, Avery 8 Westchester 15.94  (NW) 2(5)

23 LOGAN, Aaniya 7 Kipp Philosop 15.96  (NW) 3(1)

24 SCHWARTZ, Nina 7 Mark Twain ( 16.16  (NW) 7(2)

25 CRUZ, Sophie 7 KIPP Corazo 16.19  (NW) 4(6)

26 AYARSA-HARRIS, Alyssa 7 Transfiguratio 16.29  (NW) 6(2)

27 RIVAS, Emily 7 St John Chry 16.55  (NW) 3(2)

28 KAHAN, Zoey 8 Citizens of Th 16.88  (NW) 7(3)

29 GREEN, Natalia 8 Visitation 16.96  (NW) 3(3)

30 MANUBENS, Mia 8 St. Paul the A 17.11  (NW) 7(4)

31 TEDESCO, Madison 8 Visitation 17.31  (NW) 6(3)

32 BEAL-CROUCH, Samatha 7 Transfiguratio 17.60  (NW) 4(7)

33 KELLETT, Izzy 8 St. Mark Sch 18.49  (NW) 6(4)

34 SULLIVAN, Leighton 6 Manhattan Be 18.58  (NW) 7(5)

CHOPIUK, Brooke 8 St. Martin of NT  (NW) 2

MASCORRO, Liliannie 7 Global Educa NT  (NW) 2

GODOY, Jaylee 7 St John Chry NT  (NW) 2

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 1 of 7 Wind:   (NW)

1 WERHANE, Audrey 7 Manhattan Be 14.09q

2 GARCIA, Sienna 8 Westchester 14.19q

3 WHITE, Jaynie 7 Culver City 14.24q

4 PARK, Hayden 7 Notre Dame 14.78q

5 SANCHEZ, Melanie 7 KIPP Corazo 14.83

6 LAWRENCE, Adeline 8 KIPP Corazo 15.08

7 TREGGS, Sydney 8 St John Chry 15.09

Heat 2 of 7 Wind:   (NW)

1 JAMES-BUCHANAN, Cera 7 Culver City 15.16

2 FERNANDEZ, Isabella 7 Visitation 15.43
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#23 Women's 100 Meters (Division 1) (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time
3 ALIX, Niko 7 Culver City 15.72

4 MESSENGER, Annika 8 Manhattan Be 15.92

5 REYES, Avery 8 Westchester 15.94

CHOPIUK, Brooke 8 St. Martin of NT

MASCORRO, Liliannie 7 Global Educa NT

GODOY, Jaylee 7 St John Chry NT

Heat 3 of 7 Wind:   (NW)

1 LOGAN, Aaniya 7 Kipp Philosop 15.96

2 RIVAS, Emily 7 St John Chry 16.55

3 GREEN, Natalia 8 Visitation 16.96

Heat 4 of 7 Wind:   (NW)

1 FAUCHEUX, Tallulah 7 St. Mark Sch 13.93q

2 VERELA, Isabella 7 Manhattan Be 14.45q

3 VAUGHNJAKE, Jayla 6 CWC Silver L 15.21

4 WALSH, Mary Kate 7 American Mar 15.28

5 CHAVEZ, Lorena 7 St. Brendan 15.69

6 CRUZ, Sophie 7 KIPP Corazo 16.19

7 BEAL-CROUCH, Samatha 7 Transfiguratio 17.60

Heat 5 of 7 Wind:   (NW)

1 WILSON, Aries 6 Kipp Philosop 14.78

2 DEVORE, Rowan 8 American Mar 15.23

3 KEMP, Mykhel 8 Kipp Philosop 15.55

Heat 6 of 7 Wind:   (NW)

1 ESPOSITO, Paige 8 American Mar 14.76q

2 AYARSA-HARRIS, Alyssa 7 Transfiguratio 16.29

3 TEDESCO, Madison 8 Visitation 17.31

4 KELLETT, Izzy 8 St. Mark Sch 18.49

Heat 7 of 7 Wind:   (NW)

1 WALKER, Aubrey 8 Transfiguratio 14.03q

2 SCHWARTZ, Nina 7 Mark Twain ( 16.16

3 KAHAN, Zoey 8 Citizens of Th 16.88

4 MANUBENS, Mia 8 St. Paul the A 17.11

5 SULLIVAN, Leighton 6 Manhattan Be 18.58

#21 Women's 100 Meters (Division 2)

Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 BUSCH, Simi 6 American Mar 14.37 10

2 BROWN, Thalia 6 Culver City 14.51 8

3 GUTIERREZ, Maliana 5 St.Monica Ele 14.72 6

4 AMERSON, Malia 5 Notre Dame 15.00 4

5 BRACH, Anya 6 St. Paul the A 15.14 2

6 CHAPMAN, Laila 5 Kipp Philosop 15.16 1

7 HARRAM, Sandra 5 St.Monica Ele 15.39

#21 Women's 100 Meters (Division 2) (cont'd)
(Top 8 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 GUTIERREZ, Maliana 5 St.Monica Ele 14.44  (NW)q 8(1)

2 BROWN, Thalia 6 Culver City 14.60  (NW)q 1(1)

3 BUSCH, Simi 6 American Mar 14.61  (NW)q 7(1)

4 COMPTON, Kinley 6 CWC Silver L 14.90  (NW)q 7(2)

5 CHAPMAN, Laila 5 Kipp Philosop 15.07  (NW)q 1(2)

6 HARRAM, Sandra 5 St.Monica Ele 15.22  (NW)q 7(3)

7 AMERSON, Malia 5 Notre Dame 15.36  (NW)q 1(3)

8 BRACH, Anya 6 St. Paul the A 15.45  (NW)q 4(1)

9 PEARL, Dylan 6 Larchmont C 15.50  (NW) 6(1)

10 ZIPFEL, Zelly 6 St. Mark Sch 15.61  (NW) 8(2)

11 DUBUCHE, Alice 6 Culver City 15.69  (NW) 1(4)

12 ABDELKERIM, Ava 5 Visitation 15.72  (NW) 2(1)

13 TYAU, Sara 6 Culver City 15.73  (NW) 1(5)

14 WALKER, Avery 5 Transfiguratio 15.77  (NW) 6(2)

15 MARRUJO, Madeline 6 St. Paul the A 15.79  (NW) 4(2)

16 FAYNSOD, Talia 6 Manhattan Be 15.83  (NW) 4(3)

17 KLEBER, Zoey 6 Mark Twain ( 15.85  (NW) 1(6)

18 SIMS, Gabriella 4 WISH 15.87  (NW) 6(3)

19 MORALES, Breanna 6 Mark Twain ( 15.87  (NW) 7(4)

20 BERGSTROM, Brooke 5 Westchester 15.88  (NW) 1(7)

21 BORLAND, Cali 6 American Mar 16.06  (NW) 6(4)

22 SANGER, Julia 6 American Mar 16.07  (NW) 8(3)

23 WEENE, Josie 6 Mark Twain ( 16.09  (NW) 2(2)

24 MELACON, Nina 6 Price 16.12  (NW) 8(4)

25 SIMS, Isabella 4 WISH 16.46  (NW) 7(5)

26 ANIS, Gabrielle 7 CWC Silver L 16.75  (NW) 5(1)

27 POOLE, Noelle 5 Westchester 16.76  (NW) 2(3)

28 ROMAN, Sofia 5 St. Mark Sch 16.80  (NW) 5(2)

29 ESPINOSA, Mariana 5 St. Paul the A 16.85  (NW) 5(3)

30 FELDMAN, Bella 5 Westchester 17.00  (NW) 2(4)

31 POWELL, Dot 6 Wildwood 17.02  (NW) 2(5)

32 OLMOS, Sophia 5 KIPP Corazo 17.05  (NW) 5(4)

33 GILMORE, Amina 6 St John Chry 17.30  (NW) 3(1)

34 NOBUYUKI, Kamryn 4 WISH 17.35  (NW) 5(5)

35 HORTON, Amelia 5 St. Mark Sch 17.36  (NW) 6(5)

36 QUINTANILLA, Genesis 6 Global Educa 17.60  (NW) 3(2)

37 CHONG, Kendall 5 St. Brendan 17.81  (NW) 4(4)

38 JOSEPH, Michael 6 CWC Silver L 18.04  (NW) 4(5)

39 BUCKNOR, Judith 5 St.Monica Ele 18.19  (NW) 3(3)

40 MORRISON, Sonia 7 CWC Silver L 18.21  (NW) 5(6)

41 DEL CID, Mary 6 CWC Silver L 18.40  (NW) 3(4)

42 NAM, Yoona 6 Wildwood 18.98  (NW) 2(6)

43 POKOS, Isabella 5 Christ The Ki 19.25  (NW) 4(6)

44 BAKER-NUNEZ, Skyler 6 Citizens of Th 19.41  (NW) 6(6)
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#21 Women's 100 Meters (Division 2) (cont'd)
(Top 8 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
45 GAITAN, Liliana 5 Christ The Ki 20.45  (NW) 7(6)

JACKSON, Tessa 6 Manhattan Be NT  (NW) 5

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 1 of 8 Wind:   (NW)

1 BROWN, Thalia 6 Culver City 14.60q

2 CHAPMAN, Laila 5 Kipp Philosop 15.07q

3 AMERSON, Malia 5 Notre Dame 15.36q

4 DUBUCHE, Alice 6 Culver City 15.69

5 TYAU, Sara 6 Culver City 15.73

6 KLEBER, Zoey 6 Mark Twain ( 15.85

7 BERGSTROM, Brooke 5 Westchester 15.88

Heat 2 of 8 Wind:   (NW)

1 ABDELKERIM, Ava 5 Visitation 15.72

2 WEENE, Josie 6 Mark Twain ( 16.09

3 POOLE, Noelle 5 Westchester 16.76

4 FELDMAN, Bella 5 Westchester 17.00

5 POWELL, Dot 6 Wildwood 17.02

6 NAM, Yoona 6 Wildwood 18.98

Heat 3 of 8 Wind:   (NW)

1 GILMORE, Amina 6 St John Chry 17.30

2 QUINTANILLA, Genesis 6 Global Educa 17.60

3 BUCKNOR, Judith 5 St.Monica Ele 18.19

4 DEL CID, Mary 6 CWC Silver L 18.40

Heat 4 of 8 Wind:   (NW)

1 BRACH, Anya 6 St. Paul the A 15.45q

2 MARRUJO, Madeline 6 St. Paul the A 15.79

3 FAYNSOD, Talia 6 Manhattan Be 15.83

4 CHONG, Kendall 5 St. Brendan 17.81

5 JOSEPH, Michael 6 CWC Silver L 18.04

6 POKOS, Isabella 5 Christ The Ki 19.25

Heat 5 of 8 Wind:   (NW)

1 ANIS, Gabrielle 7 CWC Silver L 16.75

2 ROMAN, Sofia 5 St. Mark Sch 16.80

3 ESPINOSA, Mariana 5 St. Paul the A 16.85

4 OLMOS, Sophia 5 KIPP Corazo 17.05

5 NOBUYUKI, Kamryn 4 WISH 17.35

6 MORRISON, Sonia 7 CWC Silver L 18.21

JACKSON, Tessa 6 Manhattan Be NT

Heat 6 of 8 Wind:   (NW)

1 PEARL, Dylan 6 Larchmont C 15.50

2 WALKER, Avery 5 Transfiguratio 15.77

#21 Women's 100 Meters (Division 2) (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time
3 SIMS, Gabriella 4 WISH 15.87

4 BORLAND, Cali 6 American Mar 16.06

5 HORTON, Amelia 5 St. Mark Sch 17.36

6 BAKER-NUNEZ, Skyler 6 Citizens of Th 19.41

Heat 7 of 8 Wind:   (NW)

1 BUSCH, Simi 6 American Mar 14.61q

2 COMPTON, Kinley 6 CWC Silver L 14.90q

3 HARRAM, Sandra 5 St.Monica Ele 15.22q

4 MORALES, Breanna 6 Mark Twain ( 15.87

5 SIMS, Isabella 4 WISH 16.46

6 GAITAN, Liliana 5 Christ The Ki 20.45

Heat 8 of 8 Wind:   (NW)

1 GUTIERREZ, Maliana 5 St.Monica Ele 14.44q

2 ZIPFEL, Zelly 6 St. Mark Sch 15.61

3 SANGER, Julia 6 American Mar 16.07

4 MELACON, Nina 6 Price 16.12

#3 Women's 200 Meters (Division 1)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 WERHANE, Audrey 7 Manhattan Be 28.72  (NW) 1(1) 10

2 WALKER, Aubrey 8 Transfiguratio 28.79  (NW) 5(1) 8

3 MOORE, Auria 7 Culver City 29.16  (NW) 1(2) 6

4 OKAFOR, Azaria 7 Culver City 29.34  (NW) 1(3) 4

5 WHITE, Jaynie 7 Culver City 29.41  (NW) 1(4) 2

6 OKONO, Rachel 8 Price 29.72  (NW) 4(1) 1

7 JONES, Ryan 8 Westchester 29.73  (NW) 1(5)

8 GARCIA, Sienna 8 Westchester 29.76  (NW) 1(6)

9 SANCHEZ, Melanie 7 KIPP Corazo 30.30  (NW) 1(7)

10 BAGNARA, Ila 8 WISH 30.59  (NW) 3(1)

11 JACOBS, Leila 7 American Mar 30.64  (NW) 4(2)

12 NOBLE, Chase 7 WISH 30.83  (NW) 4(3)

13 ESPOSITO, Paige 8 American Mar 30.85  (NW) 7(1)

14 WILSON, Aries 6 Kipp Philosop 30.89  (NW) 1(8)

15 SWENSON, Grace 7 Manhattan Be 31.05  (NW) 6(1)

16 PARK, Hayden 7 Notre Dame 31.24  (NW) 2(1)

17 BARRY, Alexa 7 WISH 31.32  (NW) 3(2)

18 LAWRENCE, Adeline 8 KIPP Corazo 31.47  (NW) 2(2)

19 WILLIAMS, Nailah 7 Transfiguratio 31.62  (NW) 4(4)

20 TREGGS, Sydney 8 St John Chry 31.90  (NW) 2(3)

21 CHOPIUK, Brooke 8 St. Martin of 32.08  (NW) 2(4)

22 FERRARO, Blaise 8 St. Paul the A 32.09  (NW) 5(2)

23 BRITO, Shaylene 8 KIPP Corazo 32.15  (NW) 2(5)

24 DEOMAMPO, Maia 7 St. Brendan 32.24  (NW) 4(5)

25 BRUNS, Itita 8 St. Brendan 32.59  (NW) 5(3)

26 FERNANDEZ, Isabella 7 Visitation 32.62  (NW) 2(6)

27 SCRANTON, Khylee 7 Price 33.31  (NW) 5(4)
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#3 Women's 200 Meters (Division 1) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
28 SCHWARTZ, Nina 7 Mark Twain ( 33.64  (NW) 7(2)

29 METCALF, Hayden 6 Kipp Philosop 34.09  (NW) 2(7)

30 NUNEZ, Fiona 7 St. Brendan 34.41  (NW) 5(5)

31 MANUBENS, Mia 8 St. Paul the A 34.47  (NW) 6(2)

32 ARORA, Roshni 7 Manhattan Be 34.53  (NW) 7(3)

33 RIVAS, Emily 7 St John Chry 34.84  (NW) 3(3)

34 BRIGHT, Ke'Ahni 7 CWC Silver L 34.90  (NW) 7(4)

35 PASCHKE ARGYROPOULOS, 8 Beverly Vista 35.64  (NW) 3(4)

36 TEDESCO, Madison 8 Visitation 35.73  (NW) 6(3)

37 LOGAN, Aaniya 7 Kipp Philosop 35.78  (NW) 5(6)

38 GREEN, Natalia 8 Visitation 36.09  (NW) 2(8)

39 KAHAN, Zoey 8 Citizens of Th 36.38  (NW) 6(4)

40 PHILLIPS, Misa 6 CWC Silver L 36.64  (NW) 4(6)

41 MORRISON, Sonia 7 CWC Silver L 37.02  (NW) 4(7)

42 ANDERSON, Zoe 7 Transfiguratio 37.13  (NW) 6(5)

43 SARLO, Caroline 8 Westchester 37.81  (NW) 3(5)

44 KELLETT, Izzy 8 St. Mark Sch 38.46  (NW) 7(5)

45 ESTRADA, Jazlynn 7 St John Chry 39.15  (NW) 3(6)

46 BOROUMAND, Liora 8 Beverly Vista 40.53  (NW) 3(7)

47 ROSALES, Isabelle 7 Christ The Ki 40.66  (NW) 6(6)

48 MILOVANOVA, Victoria 6 Beverly Vista 41.63  (NW) 3(8)

49 HOWELL, Rianna 8 Price 44.91  (NW) 6(7)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 7 Wind:   (NW)

1 WERHANE, Audrey 7 Manhattan Be 28.72

2 MOORE, Auria 7 Culver City 29.16

3 OKAFOR, Azaria 7 Culver City 29.34

4 WHITE, Jaynie 7 Culver City 29.41

5 JONES, Ryan 8 Westchester 29.73

6 GARCIA, Sienna 8 Westchester 29.76

7 SANCHEZ, Melanie 7 KIPP Corazo 30.30

8 WILSON, Aries 6 Kipp Philosop 30.89

Section 2 of 7 Wind:   (NW)

1 PARK, Hayden 7 Notre Dame 31.24

2 LAWRENCE, Adeline 8 KIPP Corazo 31.47

3 TREGGS, Sydney 8 St John Chry 31.90

4 CHOPIUK, Brooke 8 St. Martin of 32.08

5 BRITO, Shaylene 8 KIPP Corazo 32.15

6 FERNANDEZ, Isabella 7 Visitation 32.62

7 METCALF, Hayden 6 Kipp Philosop 34.09

8 GREEN, Natalia 8 Visitation 36.09

Section 3 of 7 Wind:   (NW)

1 BAGNARA, Ila 8 WISH 30.59

2 BARRY, Alexa 7 WISH 31.32

#3 Women's 200 Meters (Division 1) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
3 RIVAS, Emily 7 St John Chry 34.84

4 PASCHKE ARGYROPOULOS, 8 Beverly Vista 35.64

5 SARLO, Caroline 8 Westchester 37.81

6 ESTRADA, Jazlynn 7 St John Chry 39.15

7 BOROUMAND, Liora 8 Beverly Vista 40.53

8 MILOVANOVA, Victoria 6 Beverly Vista 41.63

Section 4 of 7 Wind:   (NW)

1 OKONO, Rachel 8 Price 29.72

2 JACOBS, Leila 7 American Mar 30.64

3 NOBLE, Chase 7 WISH 30.83

4 WILLIAMS, Nailah 7 Transfiguratio 31.62

5 DEOMAMPO, Maia 7 St. Brendan 32.24

6 PHILLIPS, Misa 6 CWC Silver L 36.64

7 MORRISON, Sonia 7 CWC Silver L 37.02

Section 5 of 7 Wind:   (NW)

1 WALKER, Aubrey 8 Transfiguratio 28.79

2 FERRARO, Blaise 8 St. Paul the A 32.09

3 BRUNS, Itita 8 St. Brendan 32.59

4 SCRANTON, Khylee 7 Price 33.31

5 NUNEZ, Fiona 7 St. Brendan 34.41

6 LOGAN, Aaniya 7 Kipp Philosop 35.78

Section 6 of 7 Wind:   (NW)

1 SWENSON, Grace 7 Manhattan Be 31.05

2 MANUBENS, Mia 8 St. Paul the A 34.47

3 TEDESCO, Madison 8 Visitation 35.73

4 KAHAN, Zoey 8 Citizens of Th 36.38

5 ANDERSON, Zoe 7 Transfiguratio 37.13

6 ROSALES, Isabelle 7 Christ The Ki 40.66

7 HOWELL, Rianna 8 Price 44.91

Section 7 of 7 Wind:   (NW)

1 ESPOSITO, Paige 8 American Mar 30.85

2 SCHWARTZ, Nina 7 Mark Twain ( 33.64

3 ARORA, Roshni 7 Manhattan Be 34.53

4 BRIGHT, Ke'Ahni 7 CWC Silver L 34.90

5 KELLETT, Izzy 8 St. Mark Sch 38.46

#1 Women's 200 Meters (Division 2)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 BROWN, Thalia 6 Culver City 29.95  (NW) 1(1) 10

2 MYERS, Michelle 5 American Mar 30.51  (NW) 3(1) 8

3 SANGER, Lauren 6 American Mar 30.58  (NW) 5(1) 6

4 AMERSON, Malia 5 Notre Dame 31.09  (NW) 1(2) 4

5 LANE, Caroline 6 St. Paul the A 32.22  (NW) 7(1) 2

6 FAYNSOD, Talia 6 Manhattan Be 32.35  (NW) 3(2) 1

7 MORALES, Breanna 6 Mark Twain ( 32.59  (NW) 5(2)

8 SHEU, Courtney 6 Manhattan Be 32.69  (NW) 1(3)

9 ABDELKERIM, Ava 5 Visitation 32.70  (NW) 1(4)
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#1 Women's 200 Meters (Division 2) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
10 SIMS, Gabriella 4 WISH 33.06  (NW) 4(1)

11 ESTEEN, Aurora 6 Culver City 33.16  (NW) 2(1)

12 COX, Aleesha 6 Culver City 33.36  (NW) 1(5)

13 BERGSTROM, Brooke 5 Westchester 33.62  (NW) 1(6)

13 FRAHER, Maddy 6 American Mar 33.62  (NW) 3(3)

15 FLORES, Zuly 4 Notre Dame 33.70  (NW) 4(2)

16 ROBINSON, Kayleen 6 Citizens of Th 34.19  (NW) 1(7)

17 FELDMAN, Bella 5 Westchester 34.27  (NW) 1(8)

18 STRAIN, Emma 6 Citizens of Th 34.41  (NW) 3(4)

19 TEHRANI, Sogol 6 Beverly Vista 34.54  (NW) 2(2)

20 PALMA, Leilani 6 Transfiguratio 34.81  (NW) 4(3)

21 GILMORE, Amina 6 St John Chry 34.83  (NW) 2(3)

22 MELACON, Nina 6 Price 34.83  (NW) 7(2)

23 OLMOS, Sophia 5 KIPP Corazo 35.08  (NW) 3(5)

24 BRAUN, Maria 5 St. Paul the A 35.08  (NW) 7(3)

25 SIMS, Isabella 4 WISH 35.10  (NW) 5(3)

26 COREY, Camden 6 Larchmont C 35.13  (NW) 7(4)

27 POWELL, Dot 6 Wildwood 35.28  (NW) 3(6)

28 JAMISON, Charlotte 5 Westchester 35.60  (NW) 7(5)

29 TALBOTT, Giada 6 Manhattan Be 35.63  (NW) 5(4)

30 VAUGHAN, Lexi 6 St. Mark Sch 35.79  (NW) 4(4)

31 TSAI, Olivia 6 Larchmont C 35.85  (NW) 7(6)

32 BAGHERI-TOMTER, Charlie 6 Beverly Vista 35.86  (NW) 2(4)

33 CHONG, Kendall 5 St. Brendan 36.31  (NW) 4(5)

34 BRYMAN, Riley 6 Citizens of Th 36.49  (NW) 2(5)

35 TUCKER, Abygale 5 Transfiguratio 36.72  (NW) 6(1)

36 NOBUYUKI, Kamryn 4 WISH 37.13  (NW) 5(5)

37 WOLFE, Teja 6 Beverly Vista 37.37  (NW) 4(6)

38 MARTINEZ, Nicole 6 Larchmont C 37.84  (NW) 2(6)

39 DUFFY, Riley 5 St. Mark Sch 38.24  (NW) 5(6)

40 KIMSEY, Etta Grace 5 Good Shephe 39.29  (NW) 2(7)

41 RAFAIL, Emzie 5 Notre Dame 39.38  (NW) 5(7)

42 NAM, Yoona 6 Wildwood 40.19  (NW) 3(7)

43 EDWARDS, Kenadi 5 Transfiguratio 40.58  (NW) 7(7)

44 GROSSMUELLER, Shea 5 St.Monica Ele 41.13  (NW) 4(7)

45 NEFLAS, Lily 6 St. Mark Sch 41.33  (NW) 3(8)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 7 Wind:   (NW)

1 BROWN, Thalia 6 Culver City 29.95

2 AMERSON, Malia 5 Notre Dame 31.09

3 SHEU, Courtney 6 Manhattan Be 32.69

4 ABDELKERIM, Ava 5 Visitation 32.70

5 COX, Aleesha 6 Culver City 33.36

6 BERGSTROM, Brooke 5 Westchester 33.62

#1 Women's 200 Meters (Division 2) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
7 ROBINSON, Kayleen 6 Citizens of Th 34.19

8 FELDMAN, Bella 5 Westchester 34.27

Section 2 of 7 Wind:   (NW)

1 ESTEEN, Aurora 6 Culver City 33.16

2 TEHRANI, Sogol 6 Beverly Vista 34.54

3 GILMORE, Amina 6 St John Chry 34.83

4 BAGHERI-TOMTER, Charlie 6 Beverly Vista 35.86

5 BRYMAN, Riley 6 Citizens of Th 36.49

6 MARTINEZ, Nicole 6 Larchmont C 37.84

7 KIMSEY, Etta Grace 5 Good Shephe 39.29

Section 3 of 7 Wind:   (NW)

1 MYERS, Michelle 5 American Mar 30.51

2 FAYNSOD, Talia 6 Manhattan Be 32.35

3 FRAHER, Maddy 6 American Mar 33.62

4 STRAIN, Emma 6 Citizens of Th 34.41

5 OLMOS, Sophia 5 KIPP Corazo 35.08

6 POWELL, Dot 6 Wildwood 35.28

7 NAM, Yoona 6 Wildwood 40.19

8 NEFLAS, Lily 6 St. Mark Sch 41.33

Section 4 of 7 Wind:   (NW)

1 SIMS, Gabriella 4 WISH 33.06

2 FLORES, Zuly 4 Notre Dame 33.70

3 PALMA, Leilani 6 Transfiguratio 34.81

4 VAUGHAN, Lexi 6 St. Mark Sch 35.79

5 CHONG, Kendall 5 St. Brendan 36.31

6 WOLFE, Teja 6 Beverly Vista 37.37

7 GROSSMUELLER, Shea 5 St.Monica Ele 41.13

Section 5 of 7 Wind:   (NW)

1 SANGER, Lauren 6 American Mar 30.58

2 MORALES, Breanna 6 Mark Twain ( 32.59

3 SIMS, Isabella 4 WISH 35.10

4 TALBOTT, Giada 6 Manhattan Be 35.63

5 NOBUYUKI, Kamryn 4 WISH 37.13

6 DUFFY, Riley 5 St. Mark Sch 38.24

7 RAFAIL, Emzie 5 Notre Dame 39.38

Section 6 of 7 Wind:   (NW)

1 TUCKER, Abygale 5 Transfiguratio 36.72

Section 7 of 7 Wind:   (NW)

1 LANE, Caroline 6 St. Paul the A 32.22

2 MELACON, Nina 6 Price 34.83

3 BRAUN, Maria 5 St. Paul the A 35.08

4 COREY, Camden 6 Larchmont C 35.13

5 JAMISON, Charlotte 5 Westchester 35.60

6 TSAI, Olivia 6 Larchmont C 35.85

7 EDWARDS, Kenadi 5 Transfiguratio 40.58
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#19 Women's 400 Meters (Division 1)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 FAUCHEUX, Tallulah 7 St. Mark Sch 1:05.09 2(1) 10

2 MOORE, Auria 7 Culver City 1:08.49 1(1) 8

3 BARLING, Loretta 8 Culver City 1:08.85 2(2) 6

4 LEIGH, Alyssa 7 Visitation 1:10.64 5(1) 4

5 RACKETT, Caroline 7 American Mar 1:11.32 5(2) 2

6 BARRY, Alexa 7 WISH 1:14.11 2(3) 1

7 FERRARO, Blaise 8 St. Paul the A 1:14.86 5(3)

8 MACIAS, Maylie 8 KIPP Corazo 1:15.27 1(2)

9 NOEL, Miko 7 Culver City 1:15.41 1(3)

10 REYES, Avery 8 Westchester 1:17.06 2(4)

11 FERNANDEZ, Isabella 7 Visitation 1:20.51 1(4)

12 BRITO, Shaylene 8 KIPP Corazo 1:20.97 5(4)

13 SUSSMAN, Sara 8 Westchester 1:22.46 2(5)

14 SULLIVAN, Eloise 7 Manhattan Be 1:23.10 2(6)

15 OVANDO, Kamila 7 KIPP Corazo 1:23.83 1(5)

16 CIAFONE, Molly 8 Larchmont C 1:35.70 1(6)

17 BOROUMAND, Liora 8 Beverly Vista 1:42.10 1(7)

18 BUCKHALTER, Nilah 6 CWC Silver L 1:44.01 2(7)

DURAN, Nicolle 6 CWC Silver L NT 4

CORNELL, Camille 7 St. Paul the A NT 4

WERHANE, Audrey 7 Manhattan Be NT 4

TABAFUNDA, Camilla 6 CWC Silver L NT 3

WOLFSON, Lior 8 Manhattan Be NT 4

MANUBENS, Mia 8 St. Paul the A NT 4

WALSH, Mary Kate 7 American Mar NT 4

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 5

1 MOORE, Auria 7 Culver City 1:08.49

2 MACIAS, Maylie 8 KIPP Corazo 1:15.27

3 NOEL, Miko 7 Culver City 1:15.41

4 FERNANDEZ, Isabella 7 Visitation 1:20.51

5 OVANDO, Kamila 7 KIPP Corazo 1:23.83

6 CIAFONE, Molly 8 Larchmont C 1:35.70

7 BOROUMAND, Liora 8 Beverly Vista 1:42.10

Section 2 of 5

1 FAUCHEUX, Tallulah 7 St. Mark Sch 1:05.09

2 BARLING, Loretta 8 Culver City 1:08.85

3 BARRY, Alexa 7 WISH 1:14.11

4 REYES, Avery 8 Westchester 1:17.06

5 SUSSMAN, Sara 8 Westchester 1:22.46

6 SULLIVAN, Eloise 7 Manhattan Be 1:23.10

7 BUCKHALTER, Nilah 6 CWC Silver L 1:44.01

Section 3 of 5

TABAFUNDA, Camilla 6 CWC Silver L NT

#19 Women's 400 Meters (Division 1) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 4 of 5

WOLFSON, Lior 8 Manhattan Be NT

CORNELL, Camille 7 St. Paul the A NT

WERHANE, Audrey 7 Manhattan Be NT

DURAN, Nicolle 6 CWC Silver L NT

MANUBENS, Mia 8 St. Paul the A NT

WALSH, Mary Kate 7 American Mar NT

Section 5 of 5

1 LEIGH, Alyssa 7 Visitation 1:10.64

2 RACKETT, Caroline 7 American Mar 1:11.32

3 FERRARO, Blaise 8 St. Paul the A 1:14.86

4 BRITO, Shaylene 8 KIPP Corazo 1:20.97

#17 Women's 400 Meters (Division 2)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 ZIPFEL, Zelly 6 St. Mark Sch 1:13.92 6(1) 10

2 BENNETT, Avery 6 St. Paul the A 1:14.30 5(1) 8

3 URSINI, Evelyn 6 American Mar 1:17.59 5(2) 6

4 SPENS, Etta 5 St. Mark Sch 1:17.98 2(1) 4

5 GUTIERREZ, Maliana 5 St.Monica Ele 1:18.12 3(1) 2

6 HECKER, Savannah 6 Wildwood 1:18.32 1(1) 1

7 VAN DE VEN, Simoe 6 American Mar 1:18.43 5(3)

8 ALITORO, Oluwadarasimi 6 Citizens of Th 1:19.98 1(2)

9 KIM-YEUNG, Taybi 6 Culver City 1:20.32 1(3)

10 SIMS, Gabriella 4 WISH 1:21.68 2(2)

11 POOLE, Noelle 5 Westchester 1:22.94 1(4)

12 OLMOS, Sophia 5 KIPP Corazo 1:23.29 2(3)

13 DOANE, Nora 6 Culver City 1:24.62 1(5)

14 SIMS, Isabella 4 WISH 1:24.89 2(4)

15 TSAI, Olivia 6 Larchmont C 1:25.08 5(4)

16 SMITH, Arie 6 Culver City 1:25.73 1(6)

17 PRICE, Twola 6 Larchmont C 1:26.70 1(7)

18 WALLER, Bailee 5 CWC Silver L 1:27.27 3(2)

19 ABDELKERIM, Ava 5 Visitation 1:27.82 2(5)

20 BRACH, Anya 6 St. Paul the A 1:28.97 6(2)

21 CHONG, Kendall 5 St. Brendan 1:29.16 3(3)

22 MIKHAIL, Olivia 5 St.Monica Ele 1:29.82 3(4)

23 MARTINEZ, Nicole 6 Larchmont C 1:32.34 3(5)

24 SILVERTSON, Charlotte 6 CWC Silver L 1:32.56 6(3)

25 JAMISON, Charlotte 5 Westchester 1:32.57 5(5)

26 MINNEHAN, Kate 5 St. Mark Sch 1:33.22 5(6)

27 OBERZOVSKY-SZEGHY, Gian 6 Wildwood 1:34.33 6(4)

28 WEST, Jaylnn 5 Westchester 1:39.38 5(7)

29 GAITAN, Liliana 5 Christ The Ki 1:45.77 6(5)

30 LOPEZ, Jessi 6 CWC Silver L 1:48.09 5(8)

31 CROSS, London 6 St John Chry 2:35.38 3(6)

HENNON, Mila 6 Manhattan Be NT 4
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#17 Women's 400 Meters (Division 2) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts

LARSON, Shelby 6 American Mar NT 4

JACKSON, Tessa 6 Manhattan Be NT 4

GUIZA, Brielle 5 Christ The Ki NT 4

NOBUYUKI, Kamryn 4 WISH NT 4

SEVILLA, Naya 6 CWC Silver L NT 4

FARLEY, Alex 6 St. Paul the A NT 4

MURIETTA, Maya 5 Christ The Ki NT 4

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 6

1 HECKER, Savannah 6 Wildwood 1:18.32

2 ALITORO, Oluwadarasimi 6 Citizens of Th 1:19.98

3 KIM-YEUNG, Taybi 6 Culver City 1:20.32

4 POOLE, Noelle 5 Westchester 1:22.94

5 DOANE, Nora 6 Culver City 1:24.62

6 SMITH, Arie 6 Culver City 1:25.73

7 PRICE, Twola 6 Larchmont C 1:26.70

Section 2 of 6

1 SPENS, Etta 5 St. Mark Sch 1:17.98

2 SIMS, Gabriella 4 WISH 1:21.68

3 OLMOS, Sophia 5 KIPP Corazo 1:23.29

4 SIMS, Isabella 4 WISH 1:24.89

5 ABDELKERIM, Ava 5 Visitation 1:27.82

Section 3 of 6

1 GUTIERREZ, Maliana 5 St.Monica Ele 1:18.12

2 WALLER, Bailee 5 CWC Silver L 1:27.27

3 CHONG, Kendall 5 St. Brendan 1:29.16

4 MIKHAIL, Olivia 5 St.Monica Ele 1:29.82

5 MARTINEZ, Nicole 6 Larchmont C 1:32.34

6 CROSS, London 6 St John Chry 2:35.38

Section 4 of 6

NOBUYUKI, Kamryn 4 WISH NT

LARSON, Shelby 6 American Mar NT

JACKSON, Tessa 6 Manhattan Be NT

GUIZA, Brielle 5 Christ The Ki NT

HENNON, Mila 6 Manhattan Be NT

SEVILLA, Naya 6 CWC Silver L NT

FARLEY, Alex 6 St. Paul the A NT

MURIETTA, Maya 5 Christ The Ki NT

Section 5 of 6

1 BENNETT, Avery 6 St. Paul the A 1:14.30

2 URSINI, Evelyn 6 American Mar 1:17.59

3 VAN DE VEN, Simoe 6 American Mar 1:18.43

4 TSAI, Olivia 6 Larchmont C 1:25.08

5 JAMISON, Charlotte 5 Westchester 1:32.57

#17 Women's 400 Meters (Division 2) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
6 MINNEHAN, Kate 5 St. Mark Sch 1:33.22

7 WEST, Jaylnn 5 Westchester 1:39.38

8 LOPEZ, Jessi 6 CWC Silver L 1:48.09

Section 6 of 6

1 ZIPFEL, Zelly 6 St. Mark Sch 1:13.92

2 BRACH, Anya 6 St. Paul the A 1:28.97

3 SILVERTSON, Charlotte 6 CWC Silver L 1:32.56

4 OBERZOVSKY-SZEGHY, Gian 6 Wildwood 1:34.33

5 GAITAN, Liliana 5 Christ The Ki 1:45.77

#15 Women's 400 Meters (Division 3)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 CARRARA, Ella 4 St. Paul the A 1:23.14 4(1)

2 BOLTON, Adelynn 3 Visitation 1:23.71 3(1)

3 BRYAN, Lauren 4 St.Monica Ele 1:24.10 5(1)

4 DOWDLE, Maggie 4 St. Mark Sch 1:24.58 5(2)

5 JOHNSON, Valentina 4 Good Shephe 1:24.62 5(3)

6 GERALDEZ, Alyssa 4 Notre Dame 1:26.16 1(1)

7 GOODWIN, Kingsley 4 St. Mark Sch 1:28.25 3(2)

8 OBERTS, Adaire 4 WISH 1:28.71 1(2)

9 BENITEZ, Ava 4 Notre Dame 1:29.24 1(3)

10 ZANGGER, Claire 4 WISH 1:29.54 1(4)

11 ALLEVATO, Capri 3 St. Brendan 1:29.86 5(4)

12 EKWUEME, Amara 3 Westchester 1:31.43 1(5)

13 LAMBERT, Kalianne 3 St.Monica Ele 1:31.58 4(2)

14 SANDERS, Kennedy 3 Westchester 1:32.18 1(6)

15 ROHLIN, Savannah 4 St. Paul the A 1:33.22 4(3)

16 NICODEMUS, Peyton 4 WISH 1:33.38 1(7)

17 ALTMAN, Harper 4 WISH 1:33.45 2(1)

18 LANGLOIS, Nora 3 St. Brendan 1:33.84 4(4)

19 NUGENT, Maggie Grace 4 St. Mark Sch 1:34.34 5(5)

20 ENRIQUEZ, Katelyn 3 St John Chry 1:36.36 2(2)

21 POPE, Ivanna 4 Visitation 1:38.24 4(5)

22 RUSSIAN, Bailee 4 WISH 1:38.24 1(8)

23 BAKER, Madison 4 Westchester 1:38.95 1(9)

24 FILIPOVICH, Alexandra 3 St.Monica Ele 1:39.10 3(3)

25 TARROZA, Sami 3 St. Mark Sch 1:39.52 1(10)

26 CERVERA, Adriana 3 St. Brendan 1:40.18 3(4)

27 HOLLEY, Mia 3 St. Mark Sch 1:40.46 5(6)

28 ESCOTO, Chloe 4 St.Monica Ele 1:40.84 2(3)

29 CERRILLO, Isabella 4 St.Monica Ele 1:41.30 3(5)

30 VAN BILDERBROOK, Eva 3 St.Monica Ele 1:42.46 3(6)

31 MAIS, Varrah 3 St.Monica Ele 1:43.05 5(7)

32 GONZALEZ, Kate 3 St. Brendan 1:43.12 3(7)

33 WATTS, Kylie 3 St John Chry 1:43.57 2(4)

34 TECSON, Sky 3 St. Brendan 1:44.03 4(6)

35 HALL, Bowie 3 St. Brendan 1:44.90 5(8)
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#15 Women's 400 Meters (Division 3) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
36 HILL, Kaylee 4 Westchester 1:45.98 3(8)

37 BENIETZ, Aubrey 3 Notre Dame 1:48.08 2(5)

38 MOURSI, Cleo 4 St. Paul the A 1:48.38 3(9)

39 PAK, Misa 3 Notre Dame 1:50.62 2(6)

40 D'NELLY, Rachel 3 Westchester 1:52.85 2(7)

41 CARLOS, Caileigh Rose 3 Good Shephe 1:53.82 3(10)

42 GIAMMALVO, Ghita 3 Westchester 1:55.20 4(7)

43 STOUGH, Lawson 3 Westchester 1:56.40 2(8)

44 FREEMAN, Alaina 3 St.Monica Ele 1:58.72 4(8)

45 BENITEZ, Aubrey 3 Notre Dame 2:08.26 4(9)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 5

1 GERALDEZ, Alyssa 4 Notre Dame 1:26.16

2 OBERTS, Adaire 4 WISH 1:28.71

3 BENITEZ, Ava 4 Notre Dame 1:29.24

4 ZANGGER, Claire 4 WISH 1:29.54

5 EKWUEME, Amara 3 Westchester 1:31.43

6 SANDERS, Kennedy 3 Westchester 1:32.18

7 NICODEMUS, Peyton 4 WISH 1:33.38

8 RUSSIAN, Bailee 4 WISH 1:38.24

9 BAKER, Madison 4 Westchester 1:38.95

10 TARROZA, Sami 3 St. Mark Sch 1:39.52

Section 2 of 5

1 ALTMAN, Harper 4 WISH 1:33.45

2 ENRIQUEZ, Katelyn 3 St John Chry 1:36.36

3 ESCOTO, Chloe 4 St.Monica Ele 1:40.84

4 WATTS, Kylie 3 St John Chry 1:43.57

5 BENIETZ, Aubrey 3 Notre Dame 1:48.08

6 PAK, Misa 3 Notre Dame 1:50.62

7 D'NELLY, Rachel 3 Westchester 1:52.85

8 STOUGH, Lawson 3 Westchester 1:56.40

Section 3 of 5

1 BOLTON, Adelynn 3 Visitation 1:23.71

2 GOODWIN, Kingsley 4 St. Mark Sch 1:28.25

3 FILIPOVICH, Alexandra 3 St.Monica Ele 1:39.10

4 CERVERA, Adriana 3 St. Brendan 1:40.18

5 CERRILLO, Isabella 4 St.Monica Ele 1:41.30

6 VAN BILDERBROOK, Eva 3 St.Monica Ele 1:42.46

7 GONZALEZ, Kate 3 St. Brendan 1:43.12

8 HILL, Kaylee 4 Westchester 1:45.98

9 MOURSI, Cleo 4 St. Paul the A 1:48.38

10 CARLOS, Caileigh Rose 3 Good Shephe 1:53.82

Section 4 of 5

1 CARRARA, Ella 4 St. Paul the A 1:23.14

#15 Women's 400 Meters (Division 3) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
2 LAMBERT, Kalianne 3 St.Monica Ele 1:31.58

3 ROHLIN, Savannah 4 St. Paul the A 1:33.22

4 LANGLOIS, Nora 3 St. Brendan 1:33.84

5 POPE, Ivanna 4 Visitation 1:38.24

6 TECSON, Sky 3 St. Brendan 1:44.03

7 GIAMMALVO, Ghita 3 Westchester 1:55.20

8 FREEMAN, Alaina 3 St.Monica Ele 1:58.72

9 BENITEZ, Aubrey 3 Notre Dame 2:08.26

Section 5 of 5

1 BRYAN, Lauren 4 St.Monica Ele 1:24.10

2 DOWDLE, Maggie 4 St. Mark Sch 1:24.58

3 JOHNSON, Valentina 4 Good Shephe 1:24.62

4 ALLEVATO, Capri 3 St. Brendan 1:29.86

5 NUGENT, Maggie Grace 4 St. Mark Sch 1:34.34

6 HOLLEY, Mia 3 St. Mark Sch 1:40.46

7 MAIS, Varrah 3 St.Monica Ele 1:43.05

8 HALL, Bowie 3 St. Brendan 1:44.90

#29 Women's 800 Meters (Division 1)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 BRUNS, Itita 8 St. Brendan 2:50.63 10

2 RACKETT, Caroline 7 American Mar 2:55.88 8

3 DEVORE, Rowan 8 American Mar 3:03.26 6

4 MACIAS, Maylie 8 KIPP Corazo 3:05.64 4

5 CARLON ESPINOZA, Marilyn 8 KIPP Corazo 3:11.96 2

6 CANTEYANO-ALVAREZ, Joha 7 KIPP Corazo 3:17.81 1

7 KRIKORIAN, Annabel 7 Manhattan Be 3:18.60

8 IIDA, Kayla 8 Culver City 3:22.03

9 DYER, Nyla 7 Culver City 3:24.48

10 SALAZAR, Yaretzi 8 Larchmont C 3:30.98

11 MAXWELL, Milan 7 Larchmont C 3:42.07

12 CIAFONE, Molly 8 Larchmont C 3:50.39

#27 Women's 800 Meters (Division 2)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 ALMODOVAR, Alexa 6 American Mar 2:38.58 10

2 REGNERY, Kenna 5 Westchester 3:03.69 8

3 FARLEY, Alex 6 St. Paul the A 3:07.26 6

4 HECKER, Savannah 6 Wildwood 3:07.62 4

5 DRUCKER, Charlotte 5 Visitation 3:09.69 2

6 BERNARD, Eva 5 St. Mark Sch 3:11.67 1

7 SALAZAR, Dawn 5 St. Paul the A 3:14.17

8 JACOBS, Zuri 6 Larchmont C 3:15.72

9 BASCO, Emerson 6 Larchmont C 3:16.50

10 MULLINS, Brielle 6 Westchester 3:19.61

11 GALVAN, Sophia 6 Visitation 3:20.54

12 GALLEMORE, Gigi 5 American Mar 3:21.55
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#27 Women's 800 Meters (Division 2) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
13 O'DONOGHUE, Addy 6 Visitation 3:25.76

14 BLAKELY, Alice 6 Culver City 3:30.43

15 BHORANIA, Anya 5 American Mar 3:37.39

#25 Women's 800 Meters (Division 3)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
1 BOLTON, Adelynn 3 Visitation 3:08.82

2 BENITEZ, Ava 4 Notre Dame 3:32.38

3 NICODEMUS, Peyton 4 WISH 3:33.22

4 ZANGGER, Claire 4 WISH 3:35.54

5 OBERTS, Adaire 4 WISH 3:39.43

#6 Women's 1600 Meters (Division 1)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 MATCUK, Arianna 7 Beverly Vista 6:11.54 10

2 LEIGH, Alyssa 7 Visitation 6:11.87 8

3 CAVELIER, Lila 7 Larchmont C 6:43.72 6

4 CARLON ESPINOZA, Marilyn 8 KIPP Corazo 7:14.75 4

5 IIDA, Kayla 8 Culver City 7:28.02 2

6 QUILL, Madeline 7 Larchmont C 7:35.73 1

7 BRIZUELA, Itzel 7 KIPP Corazo 8:01.39

8 DE LA CRUZ, Mily 7 KIPP Corazo 8:13.14

#5 Women's 1600 Meters (Division 2)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 URSINI, Evelyn 6 American Mar 5:54.18 10

2 HAYES, Imogen 6 Wildwood 5:54.20 8

3 MYERS, Michelle 5 American Mar 6:01.59 6

4 SABA, Madeline 6 American Mar 6:19.94 4

5 DRUCKER, Charlotte 5 Visitation 6:29.06 2

6 GALVAN, Sophia 6 Visitation 7:11.14 1

7 O'DONOGHUE, Addy 6 Visitation 7:15.89

8 PRICE, Twola 6 Larchmont C 7:20.50

#13 Women's 4 x 100m Relay (Division 1)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Culver City (A) 56.90 1(1) 10

2 American Martyrs (A) 58.50 2(1) 8

3 Kipp Philosophers Academy (A) 59.81 1(2) 6

4 Westchester Lutheran (A) 1:00.12 1(3) 4

5 KIPP Corazon (A) 1:00.25 1(4) 2

6 Manhattan Beach (A) 1:01.47 1(5) 1

7 Larchmont Charter (Selma) (A) 1:01.68 1(6)

8 Culver City (B) 1:02.47 3(1)

9 St. Brendan (A) 1:03.22 2(2)

#13 Women's 4 x 100m Relay (Division 1) (cont'd)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
10 Visitation (A) 1:04.43 2(3)

11 Price (A) 1:04.96 2(4)

12 Notre Dame Academy (A) 1:05.06 1(7)

13 St John Chrysostom (A) 1:05.20 2(5)

14 KIPP Corazon (B) 1:06.51 3(2)

15 Beverly Vista (A) 1:09.91 2(6)

Manhattan Beach (B) DQ 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 Culver City (A) 56.90

2 Kipp Philosophers Academy (A) 59.81

3 Westchester Lutheran (A) 1:00.12

4 KIPP Corazon (A) 1:00.25

5 Manhattan Beach (A) 1:01.47

6 Larchmont Charter (Selma) (A) 1:01.68

7 Notre Dame Academy (A) 1:05.06

Section 2 of 3

1 American Martyrs (A) 58.50

2 St. Brendan (A) 1:03.22

3 Visitation (A) 1:04.43

4 Price (A) 1:04.96

5 St John Chrysostom (A) 1:05.20

6 Beverly Vista (A) 1:09.91

Section 3 of 3

1 Culver City (B) 1:02.47

2 KIPP Corazon (B) 1:06.51

Manhattan Beach (B) DQ

#11 Women's 4 x 100m Relay (Division 2)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Culver City (A) 59.93 1(1) 10

2 St John Chrysostom (A) 1:01.03 1(2) 8

3 American Martyrs (A) 1:01.39 2(1) 6

4 Larchmont Charter (Selma) (A) 1:01.54 1(3) 4

5 St. Mark School (A) 1:04.38 2(2) 2

6 Westchester Lutheran (A) 1:04.92 1(4) 1

7 Manhattan Beach (A) 1:05.33 1(5)

8 Citizens of The World Mar Vi (A) 1:05.33 1(6)

9 Wildwood (A) 1:06.80 1(7)

10 Culver City (B) 1:07.55 3(1)

11 Larchmont Charter (Selma) (B) 1:09.71 3(2)

12 American Martyrs (B) 1:10.29 3(3)

13 St.Monica Elementary (A) 1:11.11 2(3)

14 St. Mark School (B) 1:11.49 3(4)

15 Christ The King (A) 1:14.34 2(4)
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#11 Women's 4 x 100m Relay (Division 2) (cont'd)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
16 Transfiguration Elementary (A) 1:15.13 1(8)

CWC Silver Lake (A) DQ 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 Culver City (A) 59.93

2 St John Chrysostom (A) 1:01.03

3 Larchmont Charter (Selma) (A) 1:01.54

4 Westchester Lutheran (A) 1:04.92

5 Manhattan Beach (A) 1:05.33

6 Citizens of The World Mar Vi (A) 1:05.33

7 Wildwood (A) 1:06.80

8 Transfiguration Elementary (A) 1:15.13

Section 2 of 3

1 American Martyrs (A) 1:01.39

2 St. Mark School (A) 1:04.38

3 St.Monica Elementary (A) 1:11.11

4 Christ The King (A) 1:14.34

Section 3 of 3

1 Culver City (B) 1:07.55

2 Larchmont Charter (Selma) (B) 1:09.71

3 American Martyrs (B) 1:10.29

4 St. Mark School (B) 1:11.49

CWC Silver Lake (A) DQ

#9 Women's 4 x 100m Relay (Division 3)
Pl Team Time H(Pl)
1 Notre Dame Academy (A) 1:09.20 1(1)

2 WISH (A) 1:10.50 1(2)

3 St. Brendan (A) 1:11.20 1(3)

4 St. Mark School (A) 1:11.60 1(4)

5 St.Monica Elementary (B) 1:13.90 2(1)

6 Westchester Lutheran (A) 1:14.60 1(5)

7 Good Shepherd (A) 1:14.90 1(6)

8 St.Monica Elementary (A) 1:16.80 1(7)

9 St. Paul the Apostle (A) 1:17.67 2(2)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Notre Dame Academy (A) 1:09.20

2 WISH (A) 1:10.50

3 St. Brendan (A) 1:11.20

4 St. Mark School (A) 1:11.60

5 Westchester Lutheran (A) 1:14.60

6 Good Shepherd (A) 1:14.90

#9 Women's 4 x 100m Relay (Division 3) (cont'd)
Pl Team Time
7 St.Monica Elementary (A) 1:16.80

Section 2 of 2

1 St.Monica Elementary (B) 1:13.90

2 St. Paul the Apostle (A) 1:17.67

#33 Women's 4 x 200m Relay (Division 1)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 KIPP Corazon (A) 2:07.41 1(1) 10

2 American Martyrs (A) 2:11.22 1(2) 8

3 Manhattan Beach (A) 2:11.72 1(3) 6

4 St. Brendan (A) 2:12.23 1(4) 4

5 Larchmont Charter (Selma) (A) 2:14.28 1(5) 2

6 Culver City (A) 2:14.46 1(6) 1

7 Manhattan Beach (B) 2:14.99 2(1)

8 KIPP Corazon (B) 2:19.88 2(2)

Culver City (B) NT 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 KIPP Corazon (A) 2:07.41

2 American Martyrs (A) 2:11.22

3 Manhattan Beach (A) 2:11.72

4 St. Brendan (A) 2:12.23

5 Larchmont Charter (Selma) (A) 2:14.28

6 Culver City (A) 2:14.46

Section 2 of 2

1 Manhattan Beach (B) 2:14.99

2 KIPP Corazon (B) 2:19.88

Culver City (B) NT

#31 Women's 4 x 200m Relay (Division 2)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Culver City (A) 2:11.24 1(1) 10

2 American Martyrs (A) 2:13.25 1(2) 8

3 Larchmont Charter (Selma) (B) 2:17.17 2(1) 6

4 St. Paul the Apostle (A) 2:17.60 1(3) 4

5 American Martyrs (B) 2:17.65 2(2)

6 St.Monica Elementary (A) 2:26.92 1(4) 2

7 Visitation (A) 2:31.70 1(5) 1

8 Larchmont Charter (Selma) (A) 2:37.44 1(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Culver City (A) 2:11.24

2 American Martyrs (A) 2:13.25

3 St. Paul the Apostle (A) 2:17.60
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#31 Women's 4 x 200m Relay (Division 2) (cont'd)
Pl Team Time
4 St.Monica Elementary (A) 2:26.92

5 Visitation (A) 2:31.70

6 Larchmont Charter (Selma) (A) 2:37.44

Section 2 of 2

1 Larchmont Charter (Selma) (B) 2:17.17

2 American Martyrs (B) 2:17.65

#37 Women's Long Jump (Division 1)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 WINTERSON, Natalia 7 Manhattan Be12' 4"  (NW) 10

2 RACKETT, Caroline 7 American Mar11' 7"  (NW) 8

3 DEVORE, Rowan 8 American Mar11' 6"  (NW) 6

4 REYES, Avery 8 Westchester 10' 11"  (NW) 4

5 KEMP, Mykhel 8 Kipp Philosop10' 8"  (NW) 2

6 MESSENGER, Annika 8 Manhattan Be10' 3"  (NW) 1

7 BARRY, Alexa 7 WISH 10' 0"  (NW)

7 LEYVA GONZALEZ, Ashley 8 KIPP Corazo 10' 0"  (NW)

9 BAGNARA, Ila 8 WISH 9' 11"  (NW)

10 ROSALES, Isabelle 7 Christ The Ki 9' 10"  (NW)

11 HATTEN, Hannah 7 Culver City 9' 9"  (NW)

12 TREGGS, Sydney 8 St John Chry 9' 5"  (NW)

13 RIVAS, Emily 7 St John Chry 9' 2"  (NW)

14 SARLO, Caroline 8 Westchester 9' 0"  (NW)

15 MACIAS, Maylie 8 KIPP Corazo 8' 4"  (NW)

15 PASCHKE ARGYROPOULOS, 8 Beverly Vista 8' 4"  (NW)

17 FERRARO, Blaise 8 St. Paul the A8' 1"  (NW)

18 LOGAN, Aaniya 7 Kipp Philosop7' 11"  (NW)

19 MANUBENS, Mia 8 St. Paul the A7' 9"  (NW)

19 WALTON, Eden 7 Culver City 7' 9"  (NW)

21 CIAFONE, Molly 8 Larchmont C 7' 7"  (NW)

22 SALAZAR, Yaretzi 8 Larchmont C 7' 5"  (NW)

23 SHOKRAVI, Lena 6 Beverly Vista 7' 2"  (NW)

24 KAHAN, Zoey 8 Citizens of Th6' 8"  (NW)

24 NOBLE, Chase 7 WISH 6' 8"  (NW)

26 ESTRADA, Jazlynn 7 St John Chry 5' 0"  (NW)

#38 Women's Long Jump (Division 2)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 HARRAM, Sandra 5 St.Monica Ele11' 10"  (NW) 10

2 BENNETT, Avery 6 St. Paul the A11' 6"  (NW) 8

3 BERNARD, Eva 5 St. Mark Sch 10' 11"  (NW) 6

4 FAYNSOD, Talia 6 Manhattan Be10' 9"  (NW) 4

5 URSINI, Evelyn 6 American Mar10' 5"  (NW) 2

6 HENNON, Mila 6 Manhattan Be10' 4"  (NW) 1

7 KEENAN, Kaylee 6 American Mar10' 3"  (NW)

7 SIMS, Isabella 4 WISH 10' 3"  (NW)

9 BERGSTROM, Brooke 5 Westchester 10' 0"  (NW)

#38 Women's Long Jump (Division 2) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
10 FELDMAN, Bella 5 Westchester 9' 10"  (NW)

10 LARSON, Shelby 6 American Mar9' 10"  (NW)

12 POKOS, Isabella 5 Christ The Ki 9' 9"  (NW)

12 MELACON, Nina 6 Price 9' 9"  (NW)

14 WOLFE, Teja 6 Beverly Vista 9' 5"  (NW)

15 SIMS, Gabriella 4 WISH 9' 4"  (NW)

16 MULLINS, Brielle 6 Westchester 9' 2"  (NW)

17 SULLIVAN, Leighton 6 Manhattan Be8' 11"  (NW)

18 BAGHERI-TOMTER, Charlie 6 Beverly Vista 8' 10"  (NW)

19 FEUERSTEIN, Adelaide 6 Larchmont C 8' 8"  (NW)

20 NOBUYUKI, Kamryn 4 WISH 8' 7"  (NW)

21 BRAUN, Maria 5 St. Paul the A8' 4"  (NW)

22 FROST, Tayah 6 Larchmont C 8' 0"  (NW)

23 MINNEHAN, Kate 5 St. Mark Sch 7' 9"  (NW)

24 EISENHAUER, Avery 6 Larchmont C 7' 7"  (NW)

25 QUINTANILLA, Genesis 6 Global Educa 6' 10"  (NW)

26 GILMORE, Amina 6 St John Chry 6' 2"  (NW)

27 ENGLISH, Avery 5 Transfiguratio5' 4"  (NW)

28 GUIZA, Anjella 5 Christ The Ki 5' 1"  (NW)

29 CROSS, London 6 St John Chry 5' 0"  (NW)

30 OLIVARES, Britzy 5 Kipp Philosop4' 3"  (NW)

#41 Women's Shot Put (Division 1)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 CHAVEZ, Jemima 7 Global Educa 27' 9" 10

2 KASSA, Annabell 8 Westchester 20' 7" 8

3 DE LA CRUZ, Mily 7 KIPP Corazo 20' 6" 5

3 HOISMAN, Piper 8 Westchester 20' 6" 5

5 FRIAS, Brianna 7 Wildwood 20' 1" 2

6 SUSSMAN, Sara 8 Westchester 19' 0" 1

7 BEAL-CROUCH, Samatha 7 Transfiguratio18' 8"

8 WESLEY, Cheyenne 7 Transfiguratio17' 0"

9 SHIVPURI, Maya 8 Manhattan Be16' 8"

10 OVANDO, Kamila 7 KIPP Corazo 15' 6"

#42 Women's Shot Put (Division 2)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 JACOBS, Zuri 6 Larchmont C 26' 8"

2 FAYNSOD, Talia 6 Manhattan Be22' 0"

3 JAMISON, Charlotte 5 Westchester 21' 2"

4 TUCKER, Abygale 5 Transfiguratio20' 8" 3

4 BAKER-NUNEZ, Skyler 6 Citizens of Th20' 8"

6 POWELL, Dot 6 Wildwood 20' 4"

7 MARRUJO, Madeline 6 St. Paul the A20' 1"

8 TALBOTT, Giada 6 Manhattan Be19' 7"
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#42 Women's Shot Put (Division 2) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
9 HENNON, Mila 6 Manhattan Be19' 5"

10 PEARL, Dylan 6 Larchmont C 18' 11"

11 MULLINS, Brielle 6 Westchester 18' 2"

11 SALAZAR, Dawn 5 St. Paul the A18' 2"

13 BUCKNOR, Judith 5 St.Monica Ele17' 2"

14 CALHOUN, Brielle 5 Transfiguratio16' 81 /2

15 GROSSMUELLER, Shea 5 St.Monica Ele16' 71 /2

16 COREY, Camden 6 Larchmont C 16' 7"

17 BHORANIA, Anya 5 American Mar15' 11 /2

18 EDWARDS, Kenadi 5 Transfiguratio14' 51 /2

19 GALLEMORE, Gigi 5 American Mar13' 6"

SILVA, Jennifer 4 Christ The Ki NM

#46 Women's Javelin (Division 1)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 CHOPIUK, Brooke 8 St. Martin of 100' 0" 10

2 CAVELIER, Lila 7 Larchmont C 76' 0" 8

3 QUILL, Madeline 7 Larchmont C 50' 5" 6

4 LEYVA GONZALEZ, Ashley 8 KIPP Corazo 50' 0" 4

5 ELRINGTON, Ava 8 WISH 47' 5" 2

6 DE LA CRUZ, Mily 7 KIPP Corazo 46' 6" 1

7 JACOBS, Leila 7 American Mar44' 9"

8 DEOMAMPO, Maia 7 St. Brendan 44' 0"

8 SMITH, Olivia 7 Manhattan Be44' 0"

10 CHAVEZ, Lorena 7 St. Brendan 43' 11"

11 WALSH, Mary Kate 7 American Mar42' 11"

12 NUNEZ, Fiona 7 St. Brendan 41' 0"

13 KELLETT, Izzy 8 St. Mark Sch 39' 5"

14 TEDESCO, Madison 8 Visitation 39' 0"

15 KASSA, Annabell 8 Westchester 38' 7"

16 WOLFSON, Lior 8 Manhattan Be35' 0"

17 CHAVEZ, Jemima 7 Global Educa 34' 0"

18 WINTERSON, Natalia 7 Manhattan Be33' 11"

19 SARLO, Caroline 8 Westchester 32' 11"

20 HOISMAN, Piper 8 Westchester 30' 8"

21 WESLEY, Cheyenne 7 Transfiguratio30' 6"

22 RIVAS, Emily 7 St John Chry 30' 4"

23 ESTRADA, Jazlynn 7 St John Chry 30' 0"

24 CANTEYANO-ALVAREZ, Joha 7 KIPP Corazo 27' 4"

25 BEAL-CROUCH, Samatha 7 Transfiguratio24' 3"

#48 Women's Javelin (Division 2)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 THELEN, Elle 6 American Mar62' 5" 10

2 BENNETT, Avery 6 St. Paul the A54' 1" 8

#48 Women's Javelin (Division 2) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
3 VAN DE VEN, Simoe 6 American Mar52' 10" 6

4 BUSCH, Simi 6 American Mar51' 1" 4

5 TALBOTT, Giada 6 Manhattan Be49' 0" 2

6 SALAZAR, Dawn 5 St. Paul the A47' 5" 1

7 ESPINOSA, Mariana 5 St. Paul the A46' 8"

8 REGNERY, Kenna 5 Westchester 43' 9"

9 VAUGHAN, Lexi 6 St. Mark Sch 42' 0"

10 QUINTANILLA, Genesis 6 Global Educa 41' 6"

11 POOLE, Noelle 5 Westchester 40' 2"

12 CALHOUN, Brielle 5 Transfiguratio38' 0"

13 JAMISON, Charlotte 5 Westchester 36' 10"

14 NEFLAS, Lily 6 St. Mark Sch 30' 5"

15 QUINTANILLA, Janeth 5 Christ The Ki 29' 6"

16 OLIVARES, Britzy 5 Kipp Philosop28' 7"

17 POKOS, Isabella 5 Christ The Ki 27' 0"

18 FELIX, Piper 6 St. Mark Sch 26' 10"

19 MARTINEZ, Nicole 6 Larchmont C 26' 6"

20 BUCKNOR, Judith 5 St.Monica Ele25' 5"

21 ROSADO, Chloe 6 Transfiguratio25' 4"

22 ENGLISH, Emery 6 Transfiguratio20' 7"

#47 Women's Javelin (Division 3)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark
1 GOODWIN, Kingsley 4 St. Mark Sch 51' 1"

2 MAIS, Veronique 3 St.Monica Ele38' 2"

3 ALLEVATO, Capri 3 St. Brendan 36' 4"

4 NICODEMUS, Peyton 4 WISH 33' 3"

5 CERVERA, Adriana 3 St. Brendan 32' 6"

6 BOLTON, Adelynn 3 Visitation 30' 3"

7 LANGLOIS, Nora 3 St. Brendan 28' 4"

8 DOWDLE, Maggie 4 St. Mark Sch 26' 2"

9 CARRARA, Ella 4 St. Paul the A25' 5"

10 NUGENT, Maggie Grace 4 St. Mark Sch 25' 4"

11 OBERTS, Adaire 4 WISH 24' 2"

12 GONZALEZ, Noelia 4 St. Paul the A24' 1"

13 ROHLIN, Savannah 4 St. Paul the A23' 1"

14 HALL, Bowie 3 St. Brendan 23' 0"

15 WEBER, Quinn 4 WISH 22' 8"

16 GILMORE, Autumn 3 St John Chry 22' 2"

17 CHIMIELARSKI, Sophia 4 St.Monica Ele21' 4"

18 EKWUEME, Amara 3 Westchester 21' 0"

19 RUSSIAN, Bailee 4 WISH 20' 9"

20 POPE, Ivanna 4 Visitation 20' 8"

21 WATTS, Kylie 3 St John Chry 19' 8"

22 FILIPOVICH, Alexandra 3 St.Monica Ele19' 5"

23 GIAMMALVO, Ghita 3 Westchester 18' 3"
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#47 Women's Javelin (Division 3) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark
24 ALTMAN, Harper 4 WISH 16' 9"

25 MOURSI, Cleo 4 St. Paul the A16' 7"

26 BOURSIQUOT, Genevieve 3 Notre Dame 16' 6"

27 ENRIQUEZ, Katelyn 3 St John Chry 16' 3"

Division 1 Men's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 KIPP Corazon KIPC 78

2 Culver City CLVR 65

3 Manhattan Beach MANH 27

4 Holy Trinity HOLY 20

5 American Martyrs MART 15

6 Wildwood WILD
WO

14

7 St. Anastasia ANAS 12

8 Christ The King CTKI 11

8 Larchmont Charter (Selma) SELM 11

10 St. Martin of Tours TOUR 8

10 Westchester Lutheran WESL
U

8

12 St. Paul the Apostle SPA 7

12 St. Brendan STBR 7

14 Mark Twain (Los Angeles) MARK 6

14 St. Mark School SMRK 6

16 Kipp Philosophers Academy KPA 4

16 WISH WISH 4

18 Visitation VIZ 2

18 Citizens of The World Mar Vi CITI 2

Division 1 Women's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 American Martyrs MART 46

2 Culver City CLVR 43

3 Manhattan Beach MANH 38

4 KIPP Corazon KIPC 33

5 Westchester Lutheran WESL
U

28

6 Larchmont Charter (Selma) SELM 23

7 St. Mark School SMRK 20

8 St. Brendan STBR 14

9 Visitation VIZ 12

10 Beverly Vista BEVV 10

10 Global Education Academy GEA 10

10 St. Martin of Tours TOUR 10

13 Kipp Philosophers Academy KPA 8

13 Transfiguration Elementary TFIG 8

15 WISH WISH 3

Division 1 Women's Scores (cont'd)
Pl Team Code Score

16 Wildwood WILD
WO

2

17 Notre Dame Academy NOTR 1

17 Price FKCP 1

Division 2 Men's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Citizens of The World Mar Vi CITI 41

2 St. Paul the Apostle SPA 38

3 St. Brendan STBR 30

4 Manhattan Beach MANH 29

5 St. Mark School SMRK 24

5 American Martyrs MART 24

7 Mark Twain (Los Angeles) MARK 23

8 Global Education Academy GEA 19

9 WISH WISH 15

10 Culver City CLVR 13

11 St. Anastasia ANAS 12

12 Christ The King CTKI 10

12 Visitation VIZ 10

14 Kipp Philosophers Academy KPA 8

15 KIPP Corazon KIPC 7

16 Westchester Lutheran WESL
U

6

17 Wildwood WILD
WO

1

Division 2 Women's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 American Martyrs MART 96

2 St. Paul the Apostle SPA 39

3 Culver City CLVR 38

4 St. Mark School SMRK 23

5 St.Monica Elementary SMCE 20

6 Wildwood WILD
WO

13

7 Larchmont Charter (Selma) SELM 10

8 Westchester Lutheran WESL
U

9

9 Manhattan Beach MANH 8

9 St John Chrysostom CHRY 8

9 Notre Dame Academy NOTR 8

12 Visitation VIZ 6

13 Transfiguration Elementary TFIG 3

14 Kipp Philosophers Academy KPA 1

Men's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 KIPP Corazon KIPC 85

2 Culver City CLVR 78
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Men's Scores (cont'd)
Pl Team Code Score

3 Manhattan Beach MANH 56

4 St. Paul the Apostle SPA 45

5 Citizens of The World Mar Vi CITI 43

6 American Martyrs MART 39

7 St. Brendan STBR 37

8 St. Mark School SMRK 30

9 Mark Twain (Los Angeles) MARK 29

10 St. Anastasia ANAS 24

11 Christ The King CTKI 21

12 Holy Trinity HOLY 20

13 Global Education Academy GEA 19

13 WISH WISH 19

15 Wildwood WILD
WO

15

16 Westchester Lutheran WESL
U

14

17 Visitation VIZ 12

17 Kipp Philosophers Academy KPA 12

19 Larchmont Charter (Selma) SELM 11

20 St. Martin of Tours TOUR 8

Women's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 American Martyrs MART 142

2 Culver City CLVR 81

3 Manhattan Beach MANH 46

4 St. Mark School SMRK 43

5 St. Paul the Apostle SPA 39

6 Westchester Lutheran WESL
U

37

7 Larchmont Charter (Selma) SELM 33

7 KIPP Corazon KIPC 33

9 St.Monica Elementary SMCE 20

10 Visitation VIZ 18

11 Wildwood WILD
WO

15

12 St. Brendan STBR 14

13 Transfiguration Elementary TFIG 11

14 Beverly Vista BEVV 10

14 Global Education Academy GEA 10

14 St. Martin of Tours TOUR 10

17 Kipp Philosophers Academy KPA 9

17 Notre Dame Academy NOTR 9

19 St John Chrysostom CHRY 8

20 WISH WISH 3

21 Price FKCP 1
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